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Monthly Expense Report
City of Arkansas City, KS By Fund

Payment Dates 03012023 - 03312023

AmountDescription (Item)Vendor NamePayment NumberPayment Date Account Number

Fund: 01 - GENERAL FUND

731.40Alarm systemFileSafe, Inc.18612903/17/2023 01-421-6302

315.95Finney bootsED M. FELD EQUIPMENT CO, INC.18628103/31/2023 01-310-7405

36.90Killman, Lee crimechexLaborchex Companies18606103/03/2023 01-310-5202

71.84Diploma certificatesAMAZON.COM SALES INC.18620003/24/2023 01-421-7100

35.00City Attorney Dues 2023CITY ATTORNEY'S ASSOC OF KANSAS18611603/17/2023 01-205-5205

486.66ACA License fee 1/23LEXISNEXIS RISK MANAGEMENT INC18606203/03/2023 01-421-7505

349.92Lease for storageUNDERGROUND VAULTS & STORAGE18618403/17/2023 01-207-6214

1,283.39Filters, cartridges, blades for m…WICHITA TRACTOR18608603/03/2023 01-530-7201

1,283.38Filters, cartridges, blades for m…WICHITA TRACTOR18608603/03/2023 01-533-7201

461.44Fields labor thru 1/29/23THE ARNOLD GROUP18607903/03/2023 01-542-5201

18.61250 W BulbMID-WEST ELECTRIC SUPPLY18606503/03/2023 01-542-7201

151.08AT&T 2/7-3/6/23AT&T18609103/06/2023 01-203-6104

25.16AT&T 2/7-3/6/23AT&T18609103/06/2023 01-204-6104

125.90AT&T 2/7-3/6/23AT&T18609103/06/2023 01-207-6104

201.44AT&T 2/7-3/6/23AT&T18609103/06/2023 01-209-6104

345.51AT&T 2/7-3/6/23AT&T18609103/06/2023 01-310-6104

316.98AT&T 2/7-3/6/23AT&T18609103/06/2023 01-421-6104

63.73AT&T 2/7-3/6/23AT&T18609103/06/2023 01-542-6104

266.44AT&T 1/7-2/6/23AT&T18609103/06/2023 01-203-6104

44.41AT&T 1/7-2/6/23AT&T18609103/06/2023 01-204-6104

222.03AT&T 1/7-2/6/23AT&T18609103/06/2023 01-207-6104

355.25AT&T 1/7-2/6/23AT&T18609103/06/2023 01-209-6104

474.08AT&T 1/7-2/6/23AT&T18609103/06/2023 01-310-6104

474.08AT&T 1/7-2/6/23AT&T18609103/06/2023 01-421-6104

237.04AT&T 1/7-2/6/23AT&T18609103/06/2023 01-542-6104

41.36Covers for mowersWICHITA TRACTOR18608603/03/2023 01-530-7201

41.37Covers for mowersWICHITA TRACTOR18608603/03/2023 01-533-7201

1,356.84Fire Prot service 2023TYCO FIRE & SECURITY US MANAGEMENT INC18608103/03/2023 01-774-6214

130.00BadgesSYMBOLARTS, LLC18607803/03/2023 01-421-7101

89.00Spraying 2/15/23AID-X PEST CONTROL INC18602803/03/2023 01-310-6214

48.004 polosELITE ADVERTISING LLC18612503/17/2023 01-421-7102

25.97Tape dispenserAMAZON.COM SALES INC.18603003/03/2023 01-421-7100

-34.95Return power bankAMAZON.COM SALES INC.18626903/31/2023 01-421-7101

69.99Air gapAMAZON.COM SALES INC.18620003/24/2023 01-533-7201

126.80Crimechex 2/23Laborchex Companies18606103/03/2023 01-310-5202

650.00#6-windshieldARK CITY GLASS COMPANY INC18603103/03/2023 01-421-7202

699.83Copier contract 2/16-3/16/23U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION18608203/03/2023 01-203-6302

699.84Copier contract 2/16-3/16/23U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION18608203/03/2023 01-209-6302

40.01Verizon 1/17-2/16/23VERIZON WIRELESS18608403/03/2023 01-203-6105

40.01Verizon 1/17-2/16/23VERIZON WIRELESS18608403/03/2023 01-310-6105

40.01Verizon 1/17-2/16/23VERIZON WIRELESS18608403/03/2023 01-530-6105

40.01Verizon 1/17-2/16/23VERIZON WIRELESS18608403/03/2023 01-533-6105

85.44Filters and cartridges for mowersWICHITA TRACTOR18608603/03/2023 01-530-7201

85.45Filters and cartridges for mowersWICHITA TRACTOR18608603/03/2023 01-533-7201

268.42Duty belt and shirtsGALLS LLC18605603/03/2023 01-421-7102

200.37TrousersGALLS LLC18605603/03/2023 01-421-7102

19.27Air filterAMAZON.COM SALES INC.18620003/24/2023 01-533-7201

70.00Translation 2/17/23LUIS SALCEDO18606303/03/2023 01-421-6213

239.99Filing cabinetSTAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE18607503/03/2023 01-310-7100

9.99Shipping for file cabinetSTAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE18607503/03/2023 01-310-7100

136.01Shredding 2/1/23STERICYCLE, INC.18617103/17/2023 01-209-6214

290.28Shirts and pantsGALLS LLC18622603/24/2023 01-421-7102

100.00Theatre advertising 1/23COWLEY THEATRES, LLC18604303/03/2023 01-421-6301
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69.77Mats 2/20/23UNIFIRST CORPORATION18608303/03/2023 01-421-6222

173.50PantsGALLS LLC18605603/03/2023 01-421-7102

89.31SwitchCONRAD FIRE EQUIPMENT18621603/24/2023 01-310-7202

250.09Printed flagsRED BUD SUPPLY, INC18616403/17/2023 01-530-7101

155.28Face shields, clear bagsAMAZON.COM SALES INC.18620003/24/2023 01-533-7101

66.96Pipe and elbowCATES SUPPLY INC18603803/03/2023 01-310-7204

619.28GlovesATCO INTERNATIONAL18610503/17/2023 01-542-7101

36.25Clamps, lugs, wireMID-WEST ELECTRIC SUPPLY18615303/17/2023 01-533-7204

7.09Trailer lens kitAUTOZONE18603403/03/2023 01-530-7201

134.57Pine sol, trash bags, spoons,bow…AMAZON.COM SALES INC.18620003/24/2023 01-533-7101

63.10Mats, mops,aprons 2/23/23CINTAS CORPORATION #45118603903/03/2023 01-774-7101

6.00Uniforms 2/23/23CINTAS CORPORATION #45118603903/03/2023 01-530-7102

77.24Uniforms 2/23/23CINTAS CORPORATION #45118603903/03/2023 01-542-7102

35.53Mats, mops 2/23/23CINTAS CORPORATION #45118603903/03/2023 01-770-7101

60.63Uniforms 2/23/23CINTAS CORPORATION #45118603903/03/2023 01-530-7102

19.70Uniforms 2/23/23CINTAS CORPORATION #45118603903/03/2023 01-533-7102

37.79Fuel 2/23WEX BANK18608503/03/2023 01-203-7200

128.35Fuel 2/23WEX BANK18608503/03/2023 01-207-7200

125.10Fuel 2/23WEX BANK18608503/03/2023 01-421-7200

1,142.35Fuel 2/23WEX BANK18608503/03/2023 01-530-7200

233.71Fuel 2/23WEX BANK18608503/03/2023 01-533-7200

71.18At&tAT&T18610303/17/2023 01-207-6104

164.21At&tAT&T18610303/17/2023 01-530-6104

82.10At&tAT&T18610303/17/2023 01-532-6104

248.31At&tAT&T18610303/17/2023 01-533-6104

164.21At&tAT&T18610303/17/2023 01-770-6104

246.31At&tAT&T18610303/17/2023 01-774-6104

1,059.00Davidson vestBAYSINGER POLICE SUPPLY18603503/03/2023 01-421-7102

23.98Stand offZACHERY PEEL18608703/03/2023 01-530-7201

35.98PolosAMAZON.COM SALES INC.18603003/03/2023 01-421-7102

27.771414 W. Madison 1/26-2/24/23EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.18605003/03/2023 01-542-6102

1,500.00Blatchford Fee 2/23PATRICK T. BLATCHFORD18606803/03/2023 01-350-6214

2,218.37Moderate Incoming Housing Gr…RANSON FINANCIAL CONSULTANTS, LLC18607203/03/2023 01-201-6214

69.77Mats 2/27/23UNIFIRST CORPORATION18608303/03/2023 01-421-6222

66.21#9-oil changeARK CITY TIRE & AUTO18603203/03/2023 01-421-7202

239.99File cabinetSTAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE18617003/17/2023 01-310-7100

13.93325 S A 1/26-2/26/23EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.18605003/03/2023 01-530-6102

47.48Copier contract 2/27-3/26/23KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS18614503/17/2023 01-207-6214

15.30Landfill 2/23COWLEY CO LANDFILL18612003/17/2023 01-530-6212

101.40Command 53 fuel 2/23TWO RIVERS COOP18618003/17/2023 01-310-7200

178.41Bat 5 fuel 2/23TWO RIVERS COOP18618003/17/2023 01-310-7200

80.85Command 52 fuel 2/23TWO RIVERS COOP18618003/17/2023 01-310-7200

739.43Medic 54 fuel 2/23TWO RIVERS COOP18618003/17/2023 01-350-7200

439.76Medic 55 fuel 2/23TWO RIVERS COOP18618003/17/2023 01-350-7200

373.62Medic 57 fuel 2/23TWO RIVERS COOP18618003/17/2023 01-350-7200

428.91Medic 56 fuel 2/23TWO RIVERS COOP18618003/17/2023 01-350-7200

171.82Tanker 51 fuel 2/23TWO RIVERS COOP18618003/17/2023 01-310-7200

216.65Engine 52 fuel 2/23TWO RIVERS COOP18618003/17/2023 01-310-7200

261.86Engine 51 fuel 2/23TWO RIVERS COOP18618003/17/2023 01-310-7200

118.41Pickup 52- fuel 2/23TWO RIVERS COOP18618003/17/2023 01-310-7200

38.09Rescue 51 fuel 2/23TWO RIVERS COOP18618003/17/2023 01-310-7200

96.89Pumper 52 fuel 2/23TWO RIVERS COOP18618003/17/2023 01-310-7200

49.52Misc Fuel 2/23TWO RIVERS COOP18618003/17/2023 01-310-7200

98.59Fuel 2/28/23TWO RIVERS COOP18618003/17/2023 01-533-7200

18,378.455 sets bunker gearDELTA FIRE & SAFETY INC.18604603/03/2023 01-310-7405

2,020.00Judges Fees 2/23ERIC RODNEY IVERSON55103/06/2023 01-204-6403

480.00Jail Fees 2/23COWLEY CO SHERIFF18612103/17/2023 01-421-7104

3,635.00City Attorney 2/23LARRY R. SCHWARTZ55203/06/2023 01-205-6210

3,795.66Mediclaims 2/23MEDICLAIMS, INC.18623703/24/2023 01-350-6223

41.24At&tAT&T MOBILITY II LLC18610403/17/2023 01-203-6104
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82.48At&tAT&T MOBILITY II LLC18610403/17/2023 01-530-6104

41.24At&tAT&T MOBILITY II LLC18610403/17/2023 01-533-6104

41.24At&tAT&T MOBILITY II LLC18610403/17/2023 01-770-6104

41.24At&tAT&T MOBILITY II LLC18610403/17/2023 01-774-6104

1,153.00Employment Law 2/23HINKLE LAW FIRM18622903/24/2023 01-205-6210

50.00PEP testingPersonnel Evaluation Inc18616103/17/2023 01-421-5202

486.66ACA License 2/23LEXISNEXIS RISK MANAGEMENT INC18615103/17/2023 01-421-7505

115.00Radio sponser 2/23DOXA WAVE, LLC18604803/03/2023 01-201-6301

4,298.36Fuel 2/23WEX BANK18619003/17/2023 01-421-7200

99.78Treasure report, land bankCOLUMN SOFTWARE, PBC18611903/17/2023 01-207-6301

175.82Treasure report, land bankCOLUMN SOFTWARE, PBC18611903/17/2023 01-209-6301

215.40Drug screensSOUTH CENTRAL KS REG MED CTR18625203/24/2023 01-421-6214

805.65Atropine, epinephrine,salineSOUTH CENTRAL KS REG MED CTR18625203/24/2023 01-350-7109

4.77Spark plugsO'REILLY AUTO PARTS18606703/03/2023 01-530-7201

2,185.82Police One Academy AnnualTHE PRAETORIAN GROUP18608003/03/2023 01-421-7505

348.80Sealing solution, inkMIDWEST SINGLE SOURCE, INC18606603/03/2023 01-209-7100

829.60Fire alarm system 4/1/23-3/31/…TYCO FIRE & SECURITY US MANAGEMENT INC18631103/31/2023 01-774-6214

1,780.00Municode meetingsCIVICPLUS18611703/17/2023 01-209-7505

2,020.00Iverson fees 3/23NORMAN M. IVERSON JR18629603/31/2023 01-204-6403

699.00Welfare Plan 2/23HINKLE LAW FIRM18622903/24/2023 01-205-6210

718.00BootsED M. FELD EQUIPMENT CO, INC.18612403/17/2023 01-310-7102

1,700.00Autopulse warrantyZOLL MEDICAL CORP18619603/17/2023 01-350-6302

5,544.00Autopulse warrantyZOLL MEDICAL CORP18619603/17/2023 01-350-6302

1,400.00Autopulse warrantyZOLL MEDICAL CORP18619603/17/2023 01-350-6302

1,400.00Autopulse warrantyZOLL MEDICAL CORP18619603/17/2023 01-350-6302

1,115.5025 mm needlesTELEFLEX LLC18617603/17/2023 01-350-7109

173.05Newspaper ad 3/23COLUMN SOFTWARE, PBC18611903/17/2023 01-201-6301

21.25Newspaper ad 3/23COLUMN SOFTWARE, PBC18611903/17/2023 01-203-6301

622.59Investigations courseTULSA COUNTY18617903/17/2023 01-421-5204

156.50NametagsGALLS LLC18613603/17/2023 01-421-7102

24.82Shipping for sealing solutionMIDWEST SINGLE SOURCE, INC18606603/03/2023 01-209-7100

250.00Freedom Claims 3/23FREEDOM CLAIMS MANAGEMENT, INC.18605203/03/2023 01-203-6214

426.21Trimbath labor thru 2/26/23THE ARNOLD GROUP18617703/17/2023 01-421-5201

383.94Collins labor thru 2/26/23THE ARNOLD GROUP18617703/17/2023 01-542-5201

461.44Fields labor thru 2/26/23THE ARNOLD GROUP18617703/17/2023 01-542-5201

617.78Turner labor thru 2/26/23THE ARNOLD GROUP18617703/17/2023 01-774-5201

341.58Washer fusesASHER ENTERPRISES, LLC18610203/17/2023 01-310-7201

6.00Uniforms 3/23/23CINTAS CORPORATION #45118603903/03/2023 01-530-7102

77.24Uniforms 3/23/23CINTAS CORPORATION #45118603903/03/2023 01-542-7102

63.10Mats, mops,aprons 3/2/23CINTAS CORPORATION #45118611403/17/2023 01-774-7101

70.07Uniforms 3/23/23CINTAS CORPORATION #45118611403/17/2023 01-530-7102

21.37Uniforms 3/23/23CINTAS CORPORATION #45118611403/17/2023 01-533-7102

291.32Syringes, restraint strapsBOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC18611003/17/2023 01-350-7109

-155.80Return pantsGALLS LLC18613603/17/2023 01-421-7102

37.76Cabinet LED stripGALAXIE BUSINESS EQUIPMENT INC18605503/03/2023 01-203-7100

178.65WorkbenchesAMAZON.COM SALES INC.18603003/03/2023 01-421-7101

22.98Label tapeAMAZON.COM SALES INC.18603003/03/2023 01-421-7100

-5,763.16Credit for gearCONRAD FIRE EQUIPMENT18604003/03/2023 01-310-7405

29.99Odor spray for vestsAMAZON.COM SALES INC.18603003/03/2023 01-421-7101

28.323 ring bindersAMAZON.COM SALES INC.18603003/03/2023 01-421-7101

335.52USB portsAMAZON.COM SALES INC.18603003/03/2023 01-421-7100

97.41Law enforcement guidesAMAZON.COM SALES INC.18603003/03/2023 01-421-7100

52.68TablecoverAMAZON.COM SALES INC.18603003/03/2023 01-421-7101

27.97Phone chargersAMAZON.COM SALES INC.18609703/17/2023 01-421-7100

231.75Bearing and cable for doorRICKY N. STORTS18607303/03/2023 01-421-7204

100.00Norris-deposit refund HoganKARA NORRIS18605803/03/2023 01-100-7301

100.00Barnard deposit refund NWCCASHLYN BARNARD18603303/03/2023 01-100-7301

50.00Translation 2/27/23LUIS SALCEDO18606303/03/2023 01-421-6213

75.00Merz signRODGER WEBB WOODWORKS18607403/03/2023 01-421-6214

79.91Cassaboom mileage to CumminsSTUART CASSABOOM18607603/03/2023 01-310-5203
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5,000.00Refill meter #4246POSTAL PRESORT, INC.18607003/03/2023 01-209-7110

590.11Enterprise 2/23ENTERPRISE FLEET MANAGEMENT, INC18612703/17/2023 01-207-9108

2,217.94Enterprise 2/23ENTERPRISE FLEET MANAGEMENT, INC18612703/17/2023 01-310-9108

1,213.64Enterprise 2/23ENTERPRISE FLEET MANAGEMENT, INC18612703/17/2023 01-421-9108

1,227.27Enterprise 2/23ENTERPRISE FLEET MANAGEMENT, INC18612703/17/2023 01-530-9108

669.71Enterprise 2/23ENTERPRISE FLEET MANAGEMENT, INC18612703/17/2023 01-542-9108

638.47Copier contract 2/11-3/11/23U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION18608203/03/2023 01-421-6302

10,435.343 sets tails and pants bunker ge…CONRAD FIRE EQUIPMENT18604003/03/2023 01-310-7405

4,999.121 tail 2 pants bunker gearCONRAD FIRE EQUIPMENT18604003/03/2023 01-310-7405

157.40#7-air filterSUMMIT AUTO GROUP18607703/03/2023 01-421-7202

16.49NeedlesBOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC18611003/17/2023 01-350-7109

2,635.00Enterprise Agreement FeeESRI INC18604903/03/2023 01-203-6214

2,635.00Enterprise Agreement FeeESRI INC18604903/03/2023 01-207-6214

2,635.00Enterprise Agreement FeeESRI INC18604903/03/2023 01-542-6214

216.89TonerSTAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE18617003/17/2023 01-209-7100

223.38Index tabsSTAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE18617003/17/2023 01-207-7100

61.40Duty beltGALLS LLC18613603/17/2023 01-421-7102

81.26Gold pins and whistle chainsGALLS LLC18613603/17/2023 01-421-7102

43.16WhistlesGALLS LLC18613603/17/2023 01-421-7101

78.86Womens pantGALLS LLC18613603/17/2023 01-421-7102

531.33Siren-conduit, rods, screwsMID-WEST ELECTRIC SUPPLY18623803/24/2023 01-542-7201

69.77Mats 3/6/23UNIFIRST CORPORATION18618503/17/2023 01-421-6222

111.92TimecardsAMAZON.COM SALES INC.18609703/17/2023 01-209-7100

64.20Internet 2/7-3/6AT&T18609103/06/2023 01-774-6105

595.37Urinal screen, bowl cleaner, tiss…FOUR STATE MAINTENANCE SUPPLY18628403/31/2023 01-530-7101

59.94201-Commission foodCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000875203/06/2023 01-201-7103

71.00201-Commission FoodCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000875203/06/2023 01-201-7103

20.00203-Gage background checkCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000875203/06/2023 01-203-5202

20.98203-Rizzio food for trainingCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000875203/06/2023 01-203-5203

206.48203-Frazer hotel for confCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000875203/06/2023 01-203-5203

134.00203-Rizzio hotel for trainingCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000875203/06/2023 01-203-5203

7.49203-Rizzio food for trainingCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000875203/06/2023 01-203-5203

135.00203-Frazer-KACM confCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000875203/06/2023 01-203-5204

149.00203-Frazer conference feeCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000875203/06/2023 01-203-5204

1,150.00203-Frazer local govt network d…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000875203/06/2023 01-203-5204

73.91203-HR webcam and keyboardCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000875203/06/2023 01-203-7504

54.99203-AdobeCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000875203/06/2023 01-203-7505

100.00204-Shook  Parson KACM duesCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000875203/06/2023 01-204-5205

12.40207-White-KTA feesCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000875203/06/2023 01-207-5203

350.00207-White-APA ConferenceCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000875203/06/2023 01-207-5204

25.77207-spray paint for new siren b…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000875203/06/2023 01-207-7101

67.96207-poly tarp for old siren paint…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000875203/06/2023 01-207-7101

155.88207-AdobeCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000875203/06/2023 01-207-7505

27.53209-CH basement doorbellCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000875203/06/2023 01-209-7101

78.90209-USB drives and keyboardCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000875203/06/2023 01-209-7504

20.00310-Hobbs background checkCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000875203/06/2023 01-310-5202

20.00310-Killman background checkCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000875203/06/2023 01-310-5202

20.00310-Finney background checkCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000875203/06/2023 01-310-5202

35.00310-meal for trainingCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000875203/06/2023 01-310-5203

19.35310-KTA FeesCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000875203/06/2023 01-310-5203

220.00310-Bowker trainingCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000875203/06/2023 01-310-5204

99.99310-NFPA duesCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000875203/06/2023 01-310-5205

4.85310-Dye for trainingCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000875203/06/2023 01-310-7101

139.02310-Water and trash bagsCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000875203/06/2023 01-310-7101

279.00310-Fire books for trainingCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000875203/06/2023 01-310-7118

51.30310-Chainsaw oilCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000875203/06/2023 01-310-7200

52.48310-FuelCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000875203/06/2023 01-310-7200

39.19310-Eraser wheelCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000875203/06/2023 01-310-7202

41.88310-Station keysCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000875203/06/2023 01-310-7204

762.24310-24 boxes of flooringCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000875203/06/2023 01-310-7204
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199.24310-Paint and rollersCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000875203/06/2023 01-310-7204

49.35310-Threshold and coat hooksCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000875203/06/2023 01-310-7204

185.34310-PaintCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000875203/06/2023 01-310-7204

46.97310-Cement for officesCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000875203/06/2023 01-310-7204

239.88350-AdobeCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000875203/06/2023 01-350-7505

20.00421-Hall background checkCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000875203/06/2023 01-421-5202

100.00421-training for R. Bennet I Vela…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000875203/06/2023 01-421-5203

-122.23421-cancelation credit for hotelCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000875203/06/2023 01-421-5203

115.23421-hotel for training C. CombsCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000875203/06/2023 01-421-5203

115.23421-hotel for training I. Valesqu…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000875203/06/2023 01-421-5203

-450.39421-credit for hotel stay for trai…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000875203/06/2023 01-421-5203

25.11421-hotel for trainingCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000875203/06/2023 01-421-5203

28.25421-meals for trainingCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000875203/06/2023 01-421-5203

115.00421-training for C. TuxhornCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000875203/06/2023 01-421-5203

75.00421-trans union monthly billingCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000875203/06/2023 01-421-6214

50.25421-ktag feeCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000875203/06/2023 01-421-6214

18.97421-balloons  creamerCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000875203/06/2023 01-421-7101

51.94421-light bulbs for car 9Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000875203/06/2023 01-421-7101

62.42421-pins for awards banquet - E.…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000875203/06/2023 01-421-7101

115.00421-spanish training classCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000875203/06/2023 01-421-7101

17.10421-postageCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000875203/06/2023 01-421-7101

79.11421-coffee  soapsCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000875203/06/2023 01-421-7101

64.08421-pins for officersCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000875203/06/2023 01-421-7101

100.00421-Donation to SWCCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000875203/06/2023 01-421-7101

25.00421-gift card for high school ple…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000875203/06/2023 01-421-7101

13.25421-paper for programs for awa…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000875203/06/2023 01-421-7101

2.09421-pins for awards banquet - E.…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000875203/06/2023 01-421-7101

-20.55421-tax refundCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000875203/06/2023 01-421-7101

-30.18421-Dare tax refundCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000875203/06/2023 01-421-7101

-139.00421-return for yearly canceled …Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000875203/06/2023 01-421-7101

25.00421-gift card for High school pl…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000875203/06/2023 01-421-7101

25.97421-headlamp car 13Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000875203/06/2023 01-421-7101

25.97421-head light for carCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000875203/06/2023 01-421-7101

24.85421-food for awards banquetCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000875203/06/2023 01-421-7101

262.34421-awards for PDCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000875203/06/2023 01-421-7101

260.27421-renewalCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000875203/06/2023 01-421-7101

34.09421-coffee  creamer  zip lock ba…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000875203/06/2023 01-421-7101

216.56421-dare graduation suppliesCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000875203/06/2023 01-421-7101

37.50421-supplies for awards banquetCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000875203/06/2023 01-421-7101

39.14421-supplies for awards banquetCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000875203/06/2023 01-421-7101

2,018.75421-blue stone safety equipme…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000875203/06/2023 01-421-7101

158.40421-Candy for danceCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000875203/06/2023 01-421-7101

1,755.28421-dare supplies for graduationCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000875203/06/2023 01-421-7101

348.37421-dare suppliesCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000875203/06/2023 01-421-7101

139.00421-yearly subscription to ama…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000875203/06/2023 01-421-7101

119.40421-yearly renewalCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000875203/06/2023 01-421-7101

34.26421-coffee x 3Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000875203/06/2023 01-421-7101

59.96421-fire chest safesCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000875203/06/2023 01-421-7101

38.35421-send off evidenceCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000875203/06/2023 01-421-7110

5.00421-Sal bathCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000875203/06/2023 01-421-7122

114.34421-Faucet repairCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000875203/06/2023 01-421-7204

26.99530-Router bitCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000875203/06/2023 01-530-7101

14.95530-CalendarsCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000875203/06/2023 01-530-7101

21.00530-Chain saw repair/maintCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000875203/06/2023 01-530-7201

189.99530-Toilet/parts for City HallCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000875203/06/2023 01-530-7204

39.00530-Paint for stages at Ag Build…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000875203/06/2023 01-530-7205

79.98530-Jack for stages at Ag Buildi…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000875203/06/2023 01-530-7205

4.59533-Hinge strapCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000875203/06/2023 01-533-7101

299.97533-Grass seedCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000875203/06/2023 01-533-7101

35.98533-2-packs of batteriesCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000875203/06/2023 01-533-7101
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119.99533-Winter gear bibsCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000875203/06/2023 01-533-7102

87.76533-Weed-eater repairs/partsCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000875203/06/2023 01-533-7201

66.57533-Bathroom repairsCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000875203/06/2023 01-533-7204

2.75542-Cold patch pickup in Wichit…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000875203/06/2023 01-542-5203

2.75542-Toll for CDL testing in Wichi…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000875203/06/2023 01-542-5203

2.75542-Cold patch pickup in Wichit…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000875203/06/2023 01-542-5203

2.75542-Cold patch pickup in Wichit…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000875203/06/2023 01-542-5203

2.75542-Toll for CDL testing in Wichi…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000875203/06/2023 01-542-5203

14.95542-CalendarsCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000875203/06/2023 01-542-7101

139.96542-Coffee cutlery plates Lysol …Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000875203/06/2023 01-542-7101

10.46542-Oil transfer pump repairCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000875203/06/2023 01-542-7201

503.37542-63 bags of salt for snow re…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000875203/06/2023 01-542-7205

38.44770-Comet note pads knives sp…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000875203/06/2023 01-770-7101

13.34770-9 volt batteriesCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000875203/06/2023 01-770-7101

35.52774-Organizing baskets sheet p…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000875203/06/2023 01-774-7100

63.12774-Coffee pots filtersCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000875203/06/2023 01-774-7101

72.42774-Foil pans bleachCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000875203/06/2023 01-774-7101

51.96774-Dr.pepper coffeeCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000875203/06/2023 01-774-7103

95.54774-Fried chicken for pot luckCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000875203/06/2023 01-774-7103

167.18Command shirts and mountGALLS LLC18613603/17/2023 01-421-7102

8.28Air plugO'REILLY AUTO PARTS18615703/17/2023 01-530-7202

25.98Stand off guideAMAZON.COM SALES INC.18609703/17/2023 01-530-7201

34.50Spraying 3/7/23AID-X PEST CONTROL INC18609603/17/2023 01-542-6214

266.44At&tAT&T18620403/24/2023 01-203-6104

44.41At&tAT&T18620403/24/2023 01-204-6104

222.03At&tAT&T18620403/24/2023 01-207-6104

355.25At&tAT&T18620403/24/2023 01-209-6104

474.08At&tAT&T18620403/24/2023 01-310-6104

474.08At&tAT&T18620403/24/2023 01-421-6104

237.04At&tAT&T18620403/24/2023 01-542-6104

1,358.38Bandages, gloves, cathetersBOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC18611003/17/2023 01-350-7109

4,811.95Wilson-wire, stranded,coversMID-WEST ELECTRIC SUPPLY18623803/24/2023 01-530-7101

331.50Inspection slipsKEEFE PRINTING & OFFICE SUPPLY18623203/24/2023 01-207-7100

220.00OxygenBOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC18611003/17/2023 01-350-7109

22.80Filters for pumpsBUMPER TO BUMPER18611303/17/2023 01-310-7201

640.0027 watt bulbsMID-WEST ELECTRIC SUPPLY18615303/17/2023 01-542-7201

157.00LED panelMID-WEST ELECTRIC SUPPLY18615303/17/2023 01-542-7204

44.05Wilson-Elbow, locknut, washersMID-WEST ELECTRIC SUPPLY18623803/24/2023 01-530-7101

403.75Email migrationPEN PUBLISHING INTERACTIVE18615903/17/2023 01-209-7505

641.88Herrill,Trimbath labor thru 3/5/…THE ARNOLD GROUP18625703/24/2023 01-421-5201

540.36Collins labor thru 3/5/23THE ARNOLD GROUP18625703/24/2023 01-542-5201

461.44Fields labor thru 3/5/23THE ARNOLD GROUP18625703/24/2023 01-542-5201

622.32Turner labor thru 3/5/23THE ARNOLD GROUP18625703/24/2023 01-774-5201

14.00#3-tire repairRAKIE'S OIL CO. LLC18616303/17/2023 01-421-7202

110.00Spraying 3/9/23AID-X PEST CONTROL INC18609603/17/2023 01-421-6214

77.35Compliance One 2/23COMPLIANCEONE18621503/24/2023 01-530-5202

22.10Compliance One 2/23COMPLIANCEONE18621503/24/2023 01-533-5202

61.30Compliance One 2/23COMPLIANCEONE18621503/24/2023 01-542-5202

63.10Mats, mops,aprons 3/9/23CINTAS CORPORATION #45118611403/17/2023 01-774-7101

35.53Mats 3/9/23CINTAS CORPORATION #45118611403/17/2023 01-770-7101

6.00Uniforms 3/9/23CINTAS CORPORATION #45118611403/17/2023 01-530-7102

77.24Uniforms 3/9/23CINTAS CORPORATION #45118611403/17/2023 01-542-7102

70.38Uniforms 3/9/23CINTAS CORPORATION #45118611403/17/2023 01-530-7102

19.70Uniforms 3/9/23CINTAS CORPORATION #45118611403/17/2023 01-533-7102

200.00Pre employ polyINVESTIGATIONS, LLC18614103/17/2023 01-421-5202

69.85Heavy duty cordAMAZON.COM SALES INC.18609703/17/2023 01-530-7101

415.65Siding nailerAMAZON.COM SALES INC.18609703/17/2023 01-774-7204

162.45Womens pantsGALLS LLC18613603/17/2023 01-421-7102

25.00#6-batteryRAKIE'S OIL CO. LLC18616303/17/2023 01-421-7202

101.00500' strandedMID-WEST ELECTRIC SUPPLY18623803/24/2023 01-542-7201
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69.77Mats 3/13/23UNIFIRST CORPORATION18618503/17/2023 01-421-6222

89.52SwitchCONRAD FIRE EQUIPMENT18627603/31/2023 01-310-7202

950.00Porta pot cleaning 2/23PATTON SEPTIC INC18615803/17/2023 01-530-6212

22.334x4s and legs for signsWOODS LUMBER COMPANY18619403/17/2023 01-542-7207

42.252x2 stakesWOODS LUMBER COMPANY18619403/17/2023 01-542-7101

21.98LevelerWOODS LUMBER COMPANY18619403/17/2023 01-530-7101

19.97BitsWOODS LUMBER COMPANY18619403/17/2023 01-530-7101

43.95Bolt cuttersWOODS LUMBER COMPANY18619403/17/2023 01-530-7101

729.492x4s, 2x6s, bucket, torx, bitsWOODS LUMBER COMPANY18619403/17/2023 01-530-7201

2.49TrowelWOODS LUMBER COMPANY18619403/17/2023 01-542-7101

35.94QuickcreteWOODS LUMBER COMPANY18619403/17/2023 01-542-7101

513.074x8s, 2x6s for stageWOODS LUMBER COMPANY18619403/17/2023 01-530-7205

73.922x12sWOODS LUMBER COMPANY18619403/17/2023 01-530-7205

997.47Evergy 3/7/23EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.18609303/14/2023 01-100-6102

824.42Evergy 3/7/23EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.18609303/14/2023 01-310-6102

1,004.14Evergy 3/7/23EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.18609303/14/2023 01-421-6102

1,601.71Evergy 3/7/23EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.18609303/14/2023 01-530-6102

71.61Evergy 3/7/23EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.18609303/14/2023 01-530-6102

185.76Evergy 3/7/23EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.18609303/14/2023 01-532-6102

27.53Evergy 3/7/23EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.18609303/14/2023 01-533-6102

412.02Evergy 3/7/23EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.18609303/14/2023 01-533-6102

652.70Evergy 3/7/23EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.18609303/14/2023 01-542-6102

16,076.39Evergy 3/7/23EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.18609303/14/2023 01-542-6102

386.96Evergy 3/7/23EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.18609303/14/2023 01-542-6102

24.27Evergy 3/7/23EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.18609303/14/2023 01-542-6102

134.25Evergy 3/7/23EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.18609303/14/2023 01-770-6102

840.41Evergy 3/7/23EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.18609303/14/2023 01-774-6102

189.24Fire hoseEMERGENCY FIRE EQUIPMENT INC18622003/24/2023 01-542-7101

212.44Hand soap and towelsFOUR STATE MAINTENANCE SUPPLY18613203/17/2023 01-774-7101

265.50Toilet tissue, trash bags, towelsFOUR STATE MAINTENANCE SUPPLY18613203/17/2023 01-770-7101

144.99Irrigation waterBOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC18611003/17/2023 01-350-7109

189.33Cups and cutleryFOWLER VENDING CORPORATION18622503/24/2023 01-201-7101

10.49Chevron sergeantGALLS LLC18622603/24/2023 01-421-7102

399.75Small badgesSYMBOLARTS, LLC18617403/17/2023 01-421-7101

138.00Code booksINTL CODE COUNCIL, INC18628703/31/2023 01-207-7100

20.67BatteriesAMAZON.COM SALES INC.18609703/17/2023 01-421-7101

20.00Hem pantsBARBARA FARLEY18610803/17/2023 01-310-7102

100.00Pressnall-deposit refund NWCCFRANCISCA PRESSNALL18613403/17/2023 01-770-7301

270.00Waggoner-KSGFOA Spring Conf…WICHITA STATE UNIVERSITY18619103/17/2023 01-209-5204

500.00KLEAP annual feeTHE UNIVERSITY OF KANSAS18617803/17/2023 01-421-5205

602.56Kleenex, towels, paperFOWLER VENDING CORPORATION18613303/17/2023 01-421-7100

750.00PrinterPROVANTAGE CORPORATION18630003/31/2023 01-203-7504

35.64Mower filtersO'REILLY AUTO PARTS18624203/24/2023 01-530-7201

100.00Plants for EEARK CITY GREENHOUSES18610003/17/2023 01-203-7101

7.08Tire repair kitBUMPER TO BUMPER18611303/17/2023 01-310-7202

25.65LP gasMIKE GROVES OIL INC18615403/17/2023 01-530-7200

53.83Pliers and tapeMID-WEST ELECTRIC SUPPLY18623803/24/2023 01-533-7101

61.49BreakersMID-WEST ELECTRIC SUPPLY18623803/24/2023 01-533-7204

4.97ReceptacleMID-WEST ELECTRIC SUPPLY18629503/31/2023 01-310-7204

5.81Tape, straps, coversMID-WEST ELECTRIC SUPPLY18623803/24/2023 01-533-7204

30.39Tape, straps, coversMID-WEST ELECTRIC SUPPLY18623803/24/2023 01-542-7204

65.90CoffeeCRH COFFEE, INC18612303/17/2023 01-209-7101

44.90CrimechexLaborchex Companies18623403/24/2023 01-203-5202

81.30CrimechexLaborchex Companies18623403/24/2023 01-310-5202

1,758.82Sal vet billsKANSAS STATE UNIVERSITY VETERINARY CLINICA…18614303/17/2023 01-421-7122

857.55Herrill, Trimbath labor thru 3/1…THE ARNOLD GROUP18625703/24/2023 01-421-5201

658.86Collins labor thru 3/12/23THE ARNOLD GROUP18625703/24/2023 01-542-5201

461.44Fields labor thru 3/12/23THE ARNOLD GROUP18625703/24/2023 01-542-5201

49.00OxygenTAYLOR DRUG18617503/17/2023 01-350-7109

75.00#3-head lampRAKIE'S OIL CO. LLC18616303/17/2023 01-421-7202
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-2,475.00Credit for batteriesZOLL MEDICAL CORP18619603/17/2023 01-350-7109

250.00Escalante-deposit refund AGMARIA ESCALANTE18615203/17/2023 01-100-7301

713.69SensorZOLL MEDICAL CORP18619603/17/2023 01-350-7109

206.93CableZOLL MEDICAL CORP18619603/17/2023 01-350-7109

89.05Frazer-mileage to Airport Board…CLARENCE FRAZER18611803/17/2023 01-203-5203

63.10Mats, mops,aprons 3/16/23CINTAS CORPORATION #45118621303/24/2023 01-774-7101

6.00Uniforms 3/16/23CINTAS CORPORATION #45118611403/17/2023 01-530-7102

77.24Uniforms 3/16/23CINTAS CORPORATION #45118611403/17/2023 01-542-7102

70.38Unforms 3/16/23CINTAS CORPORATION #45118621303/24/2023 01-530-7102

19.70Unforms 3/16/23CINTAS CORPORATION #45118621303/24/2023 01-533-7102

8,420.00Audit 2022SEAN GORDON18616803/17/2023 01-209-6211

271.58Copier contract 2/28-3/30/23U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION18618203/17/2023 01-310-6302

767.00PCP Testing 2/23SOUTH CENTRAL KS REG MED CTR18616903/17/2023 01-310-5202

82.00PCP Testing 2/23SOUTH CENTRAL KS REG MED CTR18616903/17/2023 01-421-5202

55.50PCP Testing 2/23SOUTH CENTRAL KS REG MED CTR18616903/17/2023 01-530-5202

40.01Verizon 2/17-3/16/23VERIZON WIRELESS18631603/31/2023 01-203-6105

40.01Verizon 2/17-3/16/23VERIZON WIRELESS18631603/31/2023 01-310-6105

40.01Verizon 2/17-3/16/23VERIZON WIRELESS18631603/31/2023 01-530-6105

40.01Verizon 2/17-3/16/23VERIZON WIRELESS18631603/31/2023 01-533-6105

1,660.78Cox Monthly Utility 9/22COX COMMUNICATIONS18612203/17/2023 01-209-6105

45.63Cox Monthly Utility 9/22COX COMMUNICATIONS18612203/17/2023 01-310-6105

192.34Cox Monthly Utility 9/22COX COMMUNICATIONS18612203/17/2023 01-421-6105

422.09Cox Monthly Utility 9/22COX COMMUNICATIONS18612203/17/2023 01-530-6105

79.00Cox Monthly Utility 9/22COX COMMUNICATIONS18612203/17/2023 01-533-6105

95.57Cox Monthly Utility 9/22COX COMMUNICATIONS18612203/17/2023 01-542-6105

106.81Cox Monthly Utility 9/22COX COMMUNICATIONS18612203/17/2023 01-770-6105

242.50Copy paperNAVRAT'S OFFICE PRODUCTS18624003/24/2023 01-209-7100

399.75BadgesSYMBOLARTS, LLC18617403/17/2023 01-421-7101

26.52Copper and lugMID-WEST ELECTRIC SUPPLY18623803/24/2023 01-533-7201

235.00Translation 2/23ILEANA BADILLO-MOGUEL18614003/17/2023 01-204-6213

143.00Spraying 3/7/23AID-X PEST CONTROL INC18609603/17/2023 01-774-6214

13,975.0048-50 LB 3" Chlorine Tabs & Del…AQUASIZERS INC.18609803/17/2023 01-532-7106

283.20Catering 2/14/23FRESH IDEAS MANAGEMENT LLC18613503/17/2023 01-203-7103

702.30KGasKS GAS SERVICE18626503/30/2023 01-100-6103

2,701.61KGasKS GAS SERVICE18626503/30/2023 01-310-6103

645.52KGasKS GAS SERVICE18626503/30/2023 01-421-6103

3,644.46KGasKS GAS SERVICE18626503/30/2023 01-530-6103

1,299.30KGasKS GAS SERVICE18626503/30/2023 01-533-6103

1,228.52KGasKS GAS SERVICE18626503/30/2023 01-542-6103

750.71KGasKS GAS SERVICE18626503/30/2023 01-770-6103

878.71KGasKS GAS SERVICE18626503/30/2023 01-774-6103

1,346.55#13-oil cooler and filterSUMMIT AUTO GROUP18630703/31/2023 01-421-7202

211.60PCP 2/23SOUTH CENTRAL KS REG MED CTR18616903/17/2023 01-310-5202

211.60PCP 2/23SOUTH CENTRAL KS REG MED CTR18616903/17/2023 01-421-5202

3,787.50City Prosecutor 3/23WILSON, BREWER & MUNSON, PA18619303/17/2023 01-205-6210

5,673.9718-5 GAL Ocean Mist Blue Swim…UNITED INDUSTRIES18618603/17/2023 01-532-7204

122.57Skin cleanserBRADY INDUSTRIES OF KANSAS, LLC18627303/31/2023 01-530-7101

889.25Verizon 1/24-2/23VERIZON WIRELESS18618703/17/2023 01-421-6105

34.02Exit signsAMAZON.COM SALES INC.18620003/24/2023 01-530-7204

626.87Turner labor thru 3/12/23THE ARNOLD GROUP18625703/24/2023 01-774-5201

12.80Desk plateSTAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE18625303/24/2023 01-207-7100

47.37Card readerSTAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE18625303/24/2023 01-207-7100

638.47Copier contract 3/11-4/11/23U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION18631203/31/2023 01-421-6302

130.932 pair pantsGALLS LLC18622603/24/2023 01-421-7102

88.45Trailer tireRAKIE'S OIL CO. LLC18630103/31/2023 01-530-7201

69.77Mats 3/20/23UNIFIRST CORPORATION18626003/24/2023 01-421-6222

34.432696 Valleyview 2/17-3/20/23EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.18628303/31/2023 01-530-6102

89.00Spraying 3/20/23AID-X PEST CONTROL INC18626803/31/2023 01-310-6214

197.19M56-oil changeARK CITY TIRE & AUTO18627003/31/2023 01-350-7202

146.61Tissue, towels, glass cleanerFOUR STATE MAINTENANCE SUPPLY18622403/24/2023 01-530-7101



Monthly Expense Report     Payment Dates: 03012023 - 03312023

4/20/2023 10:14:18 AM Page 9 of 22

AmountDescription (Item)Vendor NamePayment NumberPayment Date Account Number

2,045.60Land use lawsJames M. Kaup18628803/31/2023 01-201-6214

154.99M54-oil change and inspectionARK CITY TIRE & AUTO18620303/24/2023 01-350-7202

88.00Key fobsFileSafe, Inc.18622203/24/2023 01-421-7204

27.002550 Greenway 2/20-3/21/23EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.18628303/31/2023 01-542-6102

3,657.69Tails and pantsDELTA FIRE & SAFETY INC.18627903/31/2023 01-310-7405

24.90Vinyl tape and clear glideMID-WEST ELECTRIC SUPPLY18629503/31/2023 01-530-7101

12.35Foam carrierMID-WEST ELECTRIC SUPPLY18629503/31/2023 01-421-7204

42.00Coffee decantersAMAZON.COM SALES INC.18620003/24/2023 01-533-7101

415.68FlashlightsAMAZON.COM SALES INC.18626903/31/2023 01-421-7101

37.00#4-oil changeRAKIE'S OIL CO. LLC18624603/24/2023 01-421-7202

42.35Compliance One 12/22COMPLIANCEONE18621503/24/2023 01-530-5202

12.10Compliance One 12/22COMPLIANCEONE18621503/24/2023 01-533-5202

24.20Compliance One 12/22COMPLIANCEONE18621503/24/2023 01-542-5202

75.00Stroud NotaryUNITED AGENCY18626103/24/2023 01-421-6216

1,034.03#7-new tiresARK CITY TIRE & AUTO18627003/31/2023 01-421-7202

100.00Deposit refund NWCC-Democra…COWLEY COUNTY DEMOCRATIC PARTY18621703/24/2023 01-770-7301

612.34Wilson-Panel and breakerLOCKE SUPPLY18623503/24/2023 01-530-7101

104.20FSA fees 3/23SURENCY LIFE AND HEALTH18625503/24/2023 01-209-6214

25.90NarcanBOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC18627203/31/2023 01-350-7109

316.52#3-new tiresRAKIE'S OIL CO. LLC18630103/31/2023 01-421-7202

378.76TapeMID-WEST ELECTRIC SUPPLY18629503/31/2023 01-530-7101

95.71Wire nuts and wire stripperMID-WEST ELECTRIC SUPPLY18629503/31/2023 01-530-7101

934.58Herrill, Trimbath labor thru 3/1…THE ARNOLD GROUP18630903/31/2023 01-421-5201

492.96Collins labor thru 3/19/23THE ARNOLD GROUP18630903/31/2023 01-542-5201

461.44Fields labor thru 3/19/23THE ARNOLD GROUP18630903/31/2023 01-542-5201

613.24Turner labor thru 3/23/23THE ARNOLD GROUP18630903/31/2023 01-774-5201

74.19InternetAT&T18620403/24/2023 01-774-6105

81.22Cassaboom-mileage to CumminsSTUART CASSABOOM18625403/24/2023 01-310-5203

125.00Piano tuning 2/9/23DON JORGENSEN18621903/24/2023 01-774-6214

70.38Uniforms 3/23/23CINTAS CORPORATION #45118627503/31/2023 01-530-7102

19.70Uniforms 3/23/23CINTAS CORPORATION #45118627503/31/2023 01-533-7102

63.10Mats, mops,aprons 3/23/23CINTAS CORPORATION #45118627503/31/2023 01-774-7101

35.53Mats,mops 3/23/23CINTAS CORPORATION #45118627503/31/2023 01-770-7101

6.00Uniforms 3/23/23CINTAS CORPORATION #45118621303/24/2023 01-530-7102

77.24Uniforms 3/23/23CINTAS CORPORATION #45118621303/24/2023 01-542-7102

75.00Waggoner-KSGFOA duesWICHITA STATE UNIVERSITY18626203/24/2023 01-209-5205

409.68Copier contract 3/16-4/16/23U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION18631203/31/2023 01-203-6302

409.67Copier contract 3/16-4/16/23U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION18631203/31/2023 01-209-6302

2,194.99Therapy dog trainingSPECIAL K-9 TRAINING & COUNTRY RESORT, LLC18630603/31/2023 01-421-7122

130.73At&TAT&T18620403/24/2023 01-203-6104

130.73At&TAT&T18620403/24/2023 01-204-6104

130.73At&TAT&T18620403/24/2023 01-207-6104

130.73At&TAT&T18620403/24/2023 01-209-6104

327.14At&TAT&T18620403/24/2023 01-310-6104

329.20At&TAT&T18620403/24/2023 01-421-6104

66.17At&TAT&T18620403/24/2023 01-542-6104

47.47Fuel 3/23WEX BANK18631703/31/2023 01-203-7200

94.55Fuel 3/23WEX BANK18631703/31/2023 01-207-7200

267.40Fuel 3/23WEX BANK18631703/31/2023 01-421-7200

1,116.76Fuel 3/23WEX BANK18631703/31/2023 01-530-7200

222.41Fuel 3/23WEX BANK18631703/31/2023 01-533-7200

204.96NametagsGALLS LLC18628503/31/2023 01-421-7101

149.79LED for CC EstatesMID-WEST ELECTRIC SUPPLY18629503/31/2023 01-542-7201

55.72WorklightMID-WEST ELECTRIC SUPPLY18629503/31/2023 01-542-7101

16.9930th Birthday party packAMAZON.COM SALES INC.18626903/31/2023 01-421-7100

228.8025 EE ManualsKESTER INK18629103/31/2023 01-203-7100

211.59Welder hoseZACHERY PEEL18631803/31/2023 01-533-7201

1,000.00Retail consultant 3/23RICKEY HAYES18624803/24/2023 01-209-6214

3,657.69Tails and pantsDELTA FIRE & SAFETY INC.18627903/31/2023 01-310-7405

3,657.69Tails and pantsDELTA FIRE & SAFETY INC.18627903/31/2023 01-310-7405
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27.54File foldersAMAZON.COM SALES INC.18626903/31/2023 01-421-7100

70.00Salcedo-translation 3/25/23LUIS SALCEDO18629403/31/2023 01-421-6213

69.77Mats 3/27/23UNIFIRST CORPORATION18631303/31/2023 01-421-6222

75.00Cooper- NotaryUNITED AGENCY18631403/31/2023 01-204-6216

27.701414 W. Madison 2/24-3/27/23EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.18628303/31/2023 01-542-6102

119.491st aid supplies 3/28/23SAFETY PLUS FIRST AID & SAFETY, INC18630203/31/2023 01-421-7101

132.87Gloves pouchesGALLS LLC18628503/31/2023 01-421-7101

188.95WhiteboardAMAZON.COM SALES INC.18626903/31/2023 01-421-7100

75.791st aid supplies 3/28/23SAFETY PLUS FIRST AID & SAFETY, INC18630203/31/2023 01-530-7101

41.841st aid supplies 3/28/23SAFETY PLUS FIRST AID & SAFETY, INC18630203/31/2023 01-533-7101

16.901st aid supplies 3/28/23SAFETY PLUS FIRST AID & SAFETY, INC18630203/31/2023 01-542-7101

41.841st aid supplies 3/28/23SAFETY PLUS FIRST AID & SAFETY, INC18630203/31/2023 01-203-7101

41.851st aid supplies 3/28/23SAFETY PLUS FIRST AID & SAFETY, INC18630203/31/2023 01-207-7101

17.941st aid suppliesSAFETY PLUS FIRST AID & SAFETY, INC18630203/31/2023 01-770-7101

55.00Shook flame awardSCHMIDT JEWELERS18630403/31/2023 01-201-5206

33.00Add F150UNITED AGENCY18631403/31/2023 01-542-6215

108.00Position bondUNITED AGENCY18631403/31/2023 01-201-6216

70.00Headlight bulbSUMMIT AUTO GROUP18630703/31/2023 01-421-7202

5.00Dog bathTWO RIVERS COOP18631003/31/2023 01-421-7122

30.002023 KPOA duesKS PEACE OFFICERS ASSOC18629303/31/2023 01-421-5205

1,500.00Blatchford fee 3/23PATRICK T. BLATCHFORD18629803/31/2023 01-350-6214

28.00#5-tire repair and washRAKIE'S OIL CO. LLC18630103/31/2023 01-421-7202

6.00Uniforms 3/30/23CINTAS CORPORATION #45118627503/31/2023 01-530-7102

77.24Uniforms 3/30/23CINTAS CORPORATION #45118627503/31/2023 01-542-7102

7,737.03EMCUNITED AGENCY18631403/31/2023 01-100-6215

366.11EMCUNITED AGENCY18631403/31/2023 01-207-6215

1,718.67EMCUNITED AGENCY18631403/31/2023 01-310-6215

2,684.60EMCUNITED AGENCY18631403/31/2023 01-421-6215

2,070.96EMCUNITED AGENCY18631403/31/2023 01-530-6215

292.13EMCUNITED AGENCY18631403/31/2023 01-533-6215

2,751.37EMCUNITED AGENCY18631403/31/2023 01-542-6215

303.03EMCUNITED AGENCY18631403/31/2023 01-774-6215

313.83M55-oil change and batteryARK CITY TIRE & AUTO18627003/31/2023 01-350-7202

158.48M57-oil changeARK CITY TIRE & AUTO18627003/31/2023 01-350-7202

326.85Watts-mileage to AAKC and KC…TERICE WATTS18630803/31/2023 01-207-5203

250.00Deposit refund AG 3/26/23EDVIN LOPEZ18628203/31/2023 01-100-7301

588.28E51 and E52 foamED M. FELD EQUIPMENT CO, INC.18628103/31/2023 01-310-7106

Fund 01 - GENERAL FUND Total: 284,336.51

Fund: 15 - STORMWATER FUND

350.00River sampling 2/15/23ACCURATE ENVIRONMENTAL INC18609503/17/2023 15-544-6214

2.40Valve stemsO'REILLY AUTO PARTS18615703/17/2023 15-544-7201

504.00CulvertTHE RENTAL STATION, LLC18625803/24/2023 15-544-7205

135.11Pump tireRAKIE'S OIL CO. LLC18624603/24/2023 15-544-7201

Fund 15 - STORMWATER FUND Total: 991.51

Fund: 16 - WATER FUND

874.00B & Maple concreteDANIELS READY MIX, &18621803/24/2023 16-653-7205

39.98BladesWOODS LUMBER COMPANY18619403/17/2023 16-653-7101

116.342" plugsSALINA SUPPLY COMPANY18616603/17/2023 16-653-7101

119.69Penetrating oilFREMAREK, INC.18605303/03/2023 16-653-7101

126.55AT&T 2/7-3/6/23AT&T18609103/06/2023 16-651-6104

125.41AT&T 2/7-3/6/23AT&T18609103/06/2023 16-653-6104

526.80AT&T 1/7-2/6/23AT&T18609103/06/2023 16-651-6104

526.80AT&T 1/7-2/6/23AT&T18609103/06/2023 16-653-6104

35.94RebarWOODS LUMBER COMPANY18619403/17/2023 16-653-7205

130.25Hose shankHD SUPPLY FACILITIES MAINTENANCE LTD18605703/03/2023 16-653-7101

645.60Tube assembly and adaptersHD SUPPLY FACILITIES MAINTENANCE LTD18605703/03/2023 16-651-7201

661.72Tube assemblyHD SUPPLY FACILITIES MAINTENANCE LTD18605703/03/2023 16-651-7201

708.00816 S. 3rd concreteDANIELS READY MIX, &18621803/24/2023 16-653-7205

257.13Tube assemblyHD SUPPLY FACILITIES MAINTENANCE LTD18605703/03/2023 16-651-7201

62.93Tissue and crudbusterFOUR STATE MAINTENANCE SUPPLY18605103/03/2023 16-653-7101
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726.001400 N 1st concreteDANIELS READY MIX, &18621803/24/2023 16-653-7205

174.12Traffic cone holderHD SUPPLY FACILITIES MAINTENANCE LTD18605703/03/2023 16-653-7101

65.70Shipping to KDHEMETRO COURIER18606403/03/2023 16-651-7110

207.77Verizon 1/17-2/16/23VERIZON WIRELESS18608403/03/2023 16-651-6105

225.94Verizon 1/17-2/16/23VERIZON WIRELESS18608403/03/2023 16-653-6105

548.64CouplingsSALINA SUPPLY COMPANY18616603/17/2023 16-653-7101

384.05CouplingsSALINA SUPPLY COMPANY18616603/17/2023 16-653-7101

129.66FCC collarSALINA SUPPLY COMPANY18616603/17/2023 16-653-7101

772.76Repair clampsSALINA SUPPLY COMPANY18616603/17/2023 16-653-7101

1,422.75Plugs, tee, couplingsSALINA SUPPLY COMPANY18616603/17/2023 16-653-7101

148.74Cut steel for manhole coverL G PIKE CONSTRUCTION INC18615003/17/2023 16-653-7101

13.50Mortar mixWOODS LUMBER COMPANY18619403/17/2023 16-653-7205

41.54AIr pressure relief valveBUMPER TO BUMPER18603703/03/2023 16-651-7201

695.614 radiosFIRST WIRELESS, INC18613003/17/2023 16-653-7101

2,876.00Meter pitWICHITA WINWATER WORKS18619203/17/2023 16-653-7101

28.62Uniforms 2/23/23CINTAS CORPORATION #45118603903/03/2023 16-651-7102

75.78Uniforms 2/23/23CINTAS CORPORATION #45118603903/03/2023 16-653-7102

1,216.78Fuel 2/23WEX BANK18608503/03/2023 16-651-7200

1,289.90Fuel 2/23WEX BANK18608503/03/2023 16-653-7200

246.31At&tAT&T18610303/17/2023 16-651-6104

625.00803 N A concreteDANIELS READY MIX, &18621803/24/2023 16-653-7205

1,180.327 radiosFIRST WIRELESS, INC18613003/17/2023 16-653-7101

88.20147 locates 2/23KS ONE-CALL SYSTEM, INC18614803/17/2023 16-653-6214

529.65Alarm system WTFTYCO FIRE & SECURITY US MANAGEMENT INC18625903/24/2023 16-651-6302

1,335.00Municode meetingsCIVICPLUS18611703/17/2023 16-209-7505

606.25#1013-change oil and transmiss…SUMMIT AUTO GROUP18617203/17/2023 16-653-7202

8.78WrenchMID-WEST ELECTRIC SUPPLY18615303/17/2023 16-653-7101

1,423.52Lamar, Palmer labor thru 2/26/…THE ARNOLD GROUP18617703/17/2023 16-651-5201

28.62Uniforms 3/2/23CINTAS CORPORATION #45118611403/17/2023 16-651-7102

77.45Uniforms 3/2/23CINTAS CORPORATION #45118611403/17/2023 16-653-7102

1,936.00Install couplingsFLUID EQUIPMENT COMPANY18622303/24/2023 16-651-7201

736.40Couplings, clampsSALINA SUPPLY COMPANY18625003/24/2023 16-653-7101

298.32Female and male faceAVE-PLP LLC18610703/17/2023 16-653-7101

5,600.00Well #10 6inch Flow Meter & I…R E PEDROTTI CO INC18607103/03/2023 16-651-7201

120.8552 week newspaperCOWLEY COURIER TRAVELER18604203/03/2023 16-653-7100

2,573.40Enterprise 2/23ENTERPRISE FLEET MANAGEMENT, INC18612703/17/2023 16-100-9108

274.50Copier contract 2/12-3/12/23U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION18608203/03/2023 16-653-6214

2,480.00Enterprise Agreement FeeESRI INC18604903/03/2023 16-651-6214

82.44POPPLEWELL, KENPOPPLEWELL, KEN18606903/03/2023 16-000-1225

6,442.566-IPEARLS 27-520M S/POINTS …CORE & MAIN LP18604103/03/2023 16-653-7101

616.11#2042-annual serviceFOLEY INDUSTRIES18613103/17/2023 16-653-7201

233.94Coupling and pry barHD SUPPLY, INC.18622803/24/2023 16-653-7101

175.65651-Binders markers glade refill…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000875203/06/2023 16-651-7101

73.98651-Heaters for well fieldCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000875203/06/2023 16-651-7201

239.97651-Pump for HSP dischargeCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000875203/06/2023 16-651-7201

13.75653-C.Pickett CDL testCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000875203/06/2023 16-653-5204

2.25653-K.Irwin CDL testCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000875203/06/2023 16-653-5204

63.56653-Dividers gator powder suga…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000875203/06/2023 16-653-7100

24.67653-Binders hard boards storag…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000875203/06/2023 16-653-7100

125.93653-Drill bit c-clamps  bit setCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000875203/06/2023 16-653-7101

39.00653-Bulk fasteners x40Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000875203/06/2023 16-653-7101

82.94653-Cooper tube PVC cement pr…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000875203/06/2023 16-653-7101

25.98653-Saw bladesCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000875203/06/2023 16-653-7101

109.95653-Shovel spotlight levelsCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000875203/06/2023 16-653-7101

21.12653-2x3 Aluminum toolCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000875203/06/2023 16-653-7101

19.98653-2 pin clasp with chainCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000875203/06/2023 16-653-7101

14.74653-PVC pipe adapter sockets c…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000875203/06/2023 16-653-7101

12.99653-Mini shovelCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000875203/06/2023 16-653-7101

9.99653-Hydraulic unit oil filterCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000875203/06/2023 16-653-7201

112.07Pry barHD SUPPLY, INC.18622803/24/2023 16-653-7101
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526.80At&tAT&T18620403/24/2023 16-651-6104

526.80At&tAT&T18620403/24/2023 16-653-6104

491.09Potassium, choloirde,chlorineACCURATE ENVIRONMENTAL INC18609503/17/2023 16-651-7106

644.08ManganeseACCURATE ENVIRONMENTAL INC18609503/17/2023 16-651-7106

2,097.00Repair camera systemSANDIFER ENGINEERING & CONTROLS INC18625103/24/2023 16-651-7201

59.17TIre cleaner and floor matsAUTOZONE18610603/17/2023 16-653-7202

8.39#1021-fusesAUTOZONE18610603/17/2023 16-653-7202

403.75Email migrationPEN PUBLISHING INTERACTIVE18615903/17/2023 16-209-7505

1,798.71Lamar, Palmer labor thru 3/5/23THE ARNOLD GROUP18625703/24/2023 16-651-5201

24.50#1001-tire repairRAKIE'S OIL CO. LLC18616303/17/2023 16-653-7201

38.15Compliance One 2/23COMPLIANCEONE18621503/24/2023 16-653-5202

28.62Uniforms 3/9/23CINTAS CORPORATION #45118611403/17/2023 16-651-7102

66.03Uniforms 3/9/23CINTAS CORPORATION #45118611403/17/2023 16-653-7102

97.99#2041-windshieldARK CITY GLASS COMPANY INC18609903/17/2023 16-653-7201

1,572.72HydrantHD SUPPLY, INC.18622803/24/2023 16-653-7101

83.00SCHULTE, ANTHONYSCHULTE, ANTHONY18616703/17/2023 16-000-1225

77.95RebarWOODS LUMBER COMPANY18619403/17/2023 16-653-7205

71.94RebarWOODS LUMBER COMPANY18619403/17/2023 16-653-7205

36.70Mortar mix and quickcreteWOODS LUMBER COMPANY18619403/17/2023 16-653-7205

6.75Mortar mixWOODS LUMBER COMPANY18619403/17/2023 16-653-7205

11.99KnobWOODS LUMBER COMPANY18619403/17/2023 16-653-7101

26.97Level and caulking gunWOODS LUMBER COMPANY18619403/17/2023 16-651-7101

119.90RebarWOODS LUMBER COMPANY18619403/17/2023 16-653-7205

59.95RebarWOODS LUMBER COMPANY18619403/17/2023 16-653-7205

22.00#1018-tire repairRAKIE'S OIL CO. LLC18616303/17/2023 16-653-7202

331.98Evergy 3/7/23EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.18609303/14/2023 16-651-6102

32,519.85Evergy 3/7/23EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.18609303/14/2023 16-651-6102

499.63Evergy 3/7/23EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.18609303/14/2023 16-653-6102

85.00Philo-WEF renewalWATER ENVIRONMENT FEDERATION18618903/17/2023 16-653-5205

88.05TowelsULINE SHIPPING SUPPLY SPECIALI18618303/17/2023 16-651-7101

946.00CouplingsSALINA SUPPLY COMPANY18616603/17/2023 16-653-7101

1,790.44Lamar, Palmer labor thru 3/12/…THE ARNOLD GROUP18625703/24/2023 16-651-5201

28.62Uniforms 3/16/23CINTAS CORPORATION #45118621303/24/2023 16-651-7102

69.37Uniforms 3/16/23CINTAS CORPORATION #45118621303/24/2023 16-653-7102

354.19705 E. Chestnut 1/20-2/21/23KS GAS SERVICE18626503/30/2023 16-651-6103

207.77Verizon 2/17-3/16/23VERIZON WIRELESS18631603/31/2023 16-651-6105

241.42Verizon 2/17-3/16/23VERIZON WIRELESS18631603/31/2023 16-653-6105

109.00Cox Monthly Utility 9/22COX COMMUNICATIONS18612203/17/2023 16-653-6105

941.16#1013-tiresBULLDOG TIRE LLC18620903/24/2023 16-653-7202

920.00KRWA MembershipKS RURAL WATER ASSOCIATION18614903/17/2023 16-651-5205

3,411.33KGasKS GAS SERVICE18626503/30/2023 16-651-6103

160.42KGasKS GAS SERVICE18626503/30/2023 16-653-6103

522.21KGasKS GAS SERVICE18626503/30/2023 16-653-6103

831.00AC unit repairBUILDING CONTROLS AND SERVICES, INC18611203/17/2023 16-651-7201

14,287.00Sodium Hydroxide 50%-Used for…BRENNTAG SOUTHWEST, INC18611103/17/2023 16-651-7106

1,223.25Sodium Bisulfite38%Remove Ch…BRENNTAG SOUTHWEST, INC18611103/17/2023 16-651-7106

1,223.25Sodium Bisulfite38%Remove Ch…BRENNTAG SOUTHWEST, INC18611103/17/2023 16-651-7106

3,418.97UB Sales Tax 02/2023KS DEPT OF REVENUEDFT000878403/21/2023 16-000-2025

0.51UB Sales Tax 02/2023KS DEPT OF REVENUEDFT000878403/21/2023 16-880-7302

18.15Compliance One 12/22COMPLIANCEONE18621503/24/2023 16-653-5202

1,745.12Pit lid housingsCORE & MAIN LP18627703/31/2023 16-653-7101

2,781.125/8 iperlCORE & MAIN LP18627703/31/2023 16-653-7101

377.2953.82 tons sandDANIELS READY MIX, &18621803/24/2023 16-653-7205

10,576.55Removal and Repair of RO #3 V…AMERICAN CONTROL & ENGINEERING18620103/24/2023 16-651-7201

1,633.19Lamar, Palmer labor thru 3/19/…THE ARNOLD GROUP18630903/31/2023 16-653-5201

233.94Couplings, hoseHD SUPPLY FACILITIES MAINTENANCE LTD18628603/31/2023 16-653-7101

66.03Uniforms 3/23/23CINTAS CORPORATION #45118627503/31/2023 16-653-7102

131.39At&TAT&T18620403/24/2023 16-651-6104

130.20At&TAT&T18620403/24/2023 16-653-6104

647.45Fuel 3/23WEX BANK18631703/31/2023 16-651-7200
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1,502.06Fuel 3/23WEX BANK18631703/31/2023 16-653-7200

27.20MORRIS, LAURA LMORRIS, LAURA L18623903/24/2023 16-000-1225

30.00LYNCH, CHANCEY FLYNCH, CHANCEY F18623603/24/2023 16-000-1225

51.99Yellow paintSHERWIN WILLIAMS CO18630503/31/2023 16-653-7101

1,000.00Retail consultant 3/23RICKEY HAYES18624803/24/2023 16-209-6214

5,046.04Avista 204 Antiscalent-Used in …ERIC B. FRASER18622103/24/2023 16-651-7106

1,185.29Aqua Hawk 347-Used to Change…HAWKINS, INC.18622703/24/2023 16-651-7106

14,268.02Aqua Hawk 347-Used to Change…HAWKINS, INC.18622703/24/2023 16-651-7106

7,894.88Klenphos 300-Used in Water Ma…KURITA AMERICA, INC.18623303/24/2023 16-651-7106

1,223.25Sodium Bisulfite38%Remove Ch…BRENNTAG SOUTHWEST, INC18620803/24/2023 16-651-7106

5,754.73EMCUNITED AGENCY18631403/31/2023 16-651-6215

1,684.01EMCUNITED AGENCY18631403/31/2023 16-653-6215

Fund 16 - WATER FUND Total: 175,832.41

Fund: 18 - SEWER FUND

248.94Elevator Maint 2/23KONE INC18605903/03/2023 18-660-6214

4,581.00Neoprene durometerPENN VALLEY PUMP CO INC18616003/17/2023 18-660-7201

119.70Penetrating oilFREMAREK, INC.18605303/03/2023 18-661-7101

415.52Irrad colilertIDEXX DISTRIBUTION, INC18613903/17/2023 18-660-7112

823.16PhosphorusHACH COMPANY18613703/17/2023 18-660-7112

336.55#2011-switch bankRED EQUIPMENT, LLC18616503/17/2023 18-661-7201

72.23Ring and plugsMID-WEST ELECTRIC SUPPLY18615303/17/2023 18-661-7101

137.861601 S M 1/12-2/13/23EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.18605003/03/2023 18-660-6102

62.93Tissue and crudbusterFOUR STATE MAINTENANCE SUPPLY18605103/03/2023 18-661-7101

39.66ComparatorIDEXX DISTRIBUTION, INC18613903/17/2023 18-660-7112

103.20#2011-megacrimpsO'REILLY AUTO PARTS18606703/03/2023 18-661-7201

29.99Anti-seizeO'REILLY AUTO PARTS18606703/03/2023 18-661-7101

49.56#2011-hyd fittingsBUMPER TO BUMPER18603703/03/2023 18-661-7201

126.39Verizon 1/17-2/16/23VERIZON WIRELESS18608403/03/2023 18-660-6105

40.01Verizon 1/17-2/16/23VERIZON WIRELESS18608403/03/2023 18-661-6105

58.91Soy brothNCL OF WISCONSIN INC.18615503/17/2023 18-660-7112

600.00CC Pump Station repair switchesHICKMAN ENVIRONMENTAL18613803/17/2023 18-661-6212

520.00Sampling 2/8/23ACCURATE ENVIRONMENTAL INC18602703/03/2023 18-660-7108

695.624 radiosFIRST WIRELESS, INC18613003/17/2023 18-661-7101

309.36GlovesENVIRONMENTAL PRODUCTS & ACC L18612803/17/2023 18-661-7101

28.26Uniforms 2/23/23CINTAS CORPORATION #45118603903/03/2023 18-660-7102

10.03Uniforms 2/23/23CINTAS CORPORATION #45118603903/03/2023 18-661-7102

1,141.87Fuel 2/23WEX BANK18608503/03/2023 18-661-7200

206.38At&tAT&T18610303/17/2023 18-660-6104

505.13Axial plastic blowerENVIRONMENTAL PRODUCTS & ACC L18612803/17/2023 18-661-7101

10.00Landfill 2/23COWLEY CO LANDFILL18612003/17/2023 18-661-6212

1,180.327 radiosFIRST WIRELESS, INC18613003/17/2023 18-661-7101

567,573.91WWTP thru 1/31/23BURNS & MCDONNELL/CAS CONSTRUCTORS, AR…55003/06/2023 18-660-7402

88.20147 locates 2/23KS ONE-CALL SYSTEM, INC18614803/17/2023 18-661-6214

48.00DI Tank 2/23QUALITY WATER SERVICE18616203/17/2023 18-660-7112

520.00Sampling 2/15/23ACCURATE ENVIRONMENTAL INC18609503/17/2023 18-660-7108

5,266.22WWTP SRF Loan Int PayKS DEPT OF HEALTH & ENVIRO18606003/03/2023 18-880-9101

22,328.80WWTP SRF Loan Int PayKS DEPT OF HEALTH & ENVIRO18606003/03/2023 18-880-9103

890.00Municode meetingsCIVICPLUS18611703/17/2023 18-209-7505

248.94Elevator maint 3/23KONE INC18629203/31/2023 18-660-6214

35.62AntifreezeAUTOZONE18610603/17/2023 18-661-7202

28.26Uniforms 3/2/23CINTAS CORPORATION #45118611403/17/2023 18-660-7102

10.03Uniforms 3/2/23CINTAS CORPORATION #45118611403/17/2023 18-661-7102

778.59#2047-re-termination kitELLIOTT EQUIPMENT CO18612603/17/2023 18-661-7201

3,000.00Refill meter #4246POSTAL PRESORT, INC.18607003/03/2023 18-209-7110

2,480.00Enterprise Agreement FeeESRI INC18604903/03/2023 18-660-6214

616.11#2042-annual serviceFOLEY INDUSTRIES18613103/17/2023 18-661-7201

75.00660-Training materialCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000875203/06/2023 18-660-5204

33.74660-Printer paperCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000875203/06/2023 18-660-7100

44.21660-Paper towels lysol cloroxCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000875203/06/2023 18-660-7101

25.42660-Coffee & filtersCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000875203/06/2023 18-660-7101
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4.99660-Socket adapterCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000875203/06/2023 18-660-7101

23.32660-New keysCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000875203/06/2023 18-660-7101

51.06660-Tape measure duct tape el…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000875203/06/2023 18-660-7101

12.18660-Lab faucet for DI water and…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000875203/06/2023 18-660-7112

17.56660-Lab faucet's for DI water a…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000875203/06/2023 18-660-7112

6.78660-PVC fittings saw bladeCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000875203/06/2023 18-660-7201

8.99660-RTV gasket makerCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000875203/06/2023 18-660-7201

19.98660-RTV gasket makerCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000875203/06/2023 18-660-7201

13.75661-K.Irwin CDL testCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000875203/06/2023 18-661-5204

2.25661-K.Irwin CDL testCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000875203/06/2023 18-661-5204

24.67661-Binders hard boards storag…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000875203/06/2023 18-661-7100

63.55661-Dividers gator powder suga…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000875203/06/2023 18-661-7100

63.58661-Coupler set air hoseCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000875203/06/2023 18-661-7101

1.26661-2-flat washer nutsCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000875203/06/2023 18-661-7101

31.17661-Gloves x3 for crewCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000875203/06/2023 18-661-7101

99.96661-Cable ties pick mattockCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000875203/06/2023 18-661-7101

25.08Screws and markerMID-WEST ELECTRIC SUPPLY18623803/24/2023 18-661-7110

271.78TransceiverPROVANTAGE CORPORATION18624503/24/2023 18-660-7504

319.00SwitchesPROVANTAGE CORPORATION18624503/24/2023 18-660-7504

19.47Glass cleanerO'REILLY AUTO PARTS18615703/17/2023 18-661-7101

403.75Email migrationPEN PUBLISHING INTERACTIVE18615903/17/2023 18-209-7505

11.05Compliance One 2/23COMPLIANCEONE18621503/24/2023 18-661-5202

28.26Uniforms 3/9/23CINTAS CORPORATION #45118611403/17/2023 18-660-7102

11.70Uniforms 3/9/23CINTAS CORPORATION #45118611403/17/2023 18-661-7102

106.84#2011-tubingWKI OPERATIONS, INC.18626303/24/2023 18-661-7202

97.99#2041-windshieldARK CITY GLASS COMPANY INC18609903/17/2023 18-661-7201

35.94QuickcreteWOODS LUMBER COMPANY18619403/17/2023 18-661-7101

59.95RebarWOODS LUMBER COMPANY18619403/17/2023 18-661-7205

8,178.00Evergy 3/7/23EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.18609303/14/2023 18-660-6102

110.88Evergy 3/7/23EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.18609303/14/2023 18-660-6102

20.00Salcedo renewal wastewater o…KDHE BUREAU OF WATER TECHNICAL18614403/17/2023 18-661-5205

404.94Gas valveJOHN'S HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING18628903/31/2023 18-660-7201

443.61#2011-Door sealRED EQUIPMENT, LLC18616503/17/2023 18-661-7201

383.68#2012-tank radOMAHA TRUCK CENTER INC18615603/17/2023 18-661-7202

161.94#2012-oil and filterBUMPER TO BUMPER18621003/24/2023 18-661-7200

12.68#2012-oil and filterBUMPER TO BUMPER18621003/24/2023 18-661-7202

7.89GreaseAUTOZONE18627103/31/2023 18-661-7101

28.26Uniforms 3/16/23CINTAS CORPORATION #45118621303/24/2023 18-660-7102

10.03Uniforms 3/16/23CINTAS CORPORATION #45118621303/24/2023 18-661-7102

195.021601 S. M 1/20-2/21/23KS GAS SERVICE18626503/30/2023 18-661-6103

129.76Mower blades and oilSCHMIDT & SONS18630303/31/2023 18-660-7201

126.39Verizon 2/17-3/16/23VERIZON WIRELESS18631603/31/2023 18-660-6105

40.01Verizon 2/17-3/16/23VERIZON WIRELESS18631603/31/2023 18-661-6105

89.00Cox Monthly Utility 9/22COX COMMUNICATIONS18612203/17/2023 18-660-6105

16,931.25Sanitary sewer replacementVOGTS-PARGA CONSTRUCTION LLC18618803/17/2023 18-661-7402

21.72#2011-oil filterPRAIRIELAND PARTNERS INC18629903/31/2023 18-661-7202

161.94#2011-oil filter and oilBUMPER TO BUMPER18621003/24/2023 18-661-7200

40.74#2011-oil filter and oilBUMPER TO BUMPER18621003/24/2023 18-661-7202

17,191.25WWTP Construction Services 2.…BG CONSULTANTS, INC.18610903/17/2023 18-660-7402

18,241.25WWTP Construction Services 3/…BG CONSULTANTS, INC.18610903/17/2023 18-660-7402

41.88Brake fluidAUTOZONE18620603/24/2023 18-661-7201

49,838.85Sanitary sewer replacementVOGTS-PARGA CONSTRUCTION LLC18618803/17/2023 18-661-7402

4,452.35KGasKS GAS SERVICE18626503/30/2023 18-660-6103

522.21KGasKS GAS SERVICE18626503/30/2023 18-661-6103

520.00Sampling 3/8/23ACCURATE ENVIRONMENTAL INC18619903/24/2023 18-660-7108

68.28Diesel oilAUTOZONE18627103/31/2023 18-661-7200

6.05Compliance One 12/22COMPLIANCEONE18621503/24/2023 18-661-5202

377.2853.82 tons sandDANIELS READY MIX, &18621803/24/2023 18-661-7205

613,046.65WWTP thru 2/28/23BURNS & MCDONNELL/CAS CONSTRUCTORS, AR…55503/27/2023 18-660-7402

10.03Uniforms 3/23/23CINTAS CORPORATION #45118627503/31/2023 18-661-7102
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615.55Fuel 3/23WEX BANK18631703/31/2023 18-661-7200

1,000.00Retail consultant 3/23RICKEY HAYES18624803/24/2023 18-209-6214

520.00Sampling 3/15/23ACCURATE ENVIRONMENTAL INC18626703/31/2023 18-660-7108

3,899.29EMCUNITED AGENCY18631403/31/2023 18-660-6215

402.79EMCUNITED AGENCY18631403/31/2023 18-661-6215

Fund 18 - SEWER FUND Total: 1,356,630.94

Fund: 19 - SANITATION FUND

36.90Killman, Lee crimechexLaborchex Companies18606103/03/2023 19-541-5202

63.73AT&T 2/7-3/6/23AT&T18609103/06/2023 19-541-6104

237.04AT&T 1/7-2/6/23AT&T18609103/06/2023 19-541-6104

61.09#7067-hyd hose and fittingBUMPER TO BUMPER18611303/17/2023 19-541-7201

81.70Crimechex 2/23Laborchex Companies18606103/03/2023 19-541-5202

84.29#7070-beltCUMMINS CENTRAL POWER,LLC18604403/03/2023 19-541-7201

121.13#7070-hyd hose and fittingBUMPER TO BUMPER18603703/03/2023 19-541-7201

619.28GlovesATCO INTERNATIONAL18610503/17/2023 19-541-7101

92.08Uniforms 2/23/23CINTAS CORPORATION #45118603903/03/2023 19-541-7102

5,920.68Fuel 2/23WEX BANK18608503/03/2023 19-541-7200

207.09Presidents Day sanitation sched…COWLEY COURIER TRAVELER18627803/31/2023 19-541-6301

22,829.32Landfill 2/23COWLEY CO LANDFILL18612003/17/2023 19-541-6212

2,144.27Fuel 2/23TWO RIVERS COOP18618003/17/2023 19-541-7200

445.00Municode meetingsCIVICPLUS18611703/17/2023 19-209-7505

84.31Uniforms 3/23/23CINTAS CORPORATION #45118603903/03/2023 19-541-7102

207.09Holiday scheduleCOWLEY COURIER TRAVELER18604203/03/2023 19-541-6301

2,000.00Refill meter #4246POSTAL PRESORT, INC.18607003/03/2023 19-209-7110

2,635.00Enterprise Agreement FeeESRI INC18604903/03/2023 19-541-6214

11.88Trailer couplerAUTOZONE18610603/17/2023 19-541-7201

14.84FusesAUTOZONE18610603/17/2023 19-541-7101

139.96541-Coffee cutlery plates Lysol …Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000875203/06/2023 19-541-7101

16.78541-Tire shine wipes disinfectan…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000875203/06/2023 19-541-7202

34.50Spraying 3/7/23AID-X PEST CONTROL INC18609603/17/2023 19-541-6214

237.04At&tAT&T18620403/24/2023 19-541-6104

403.75Email migrationPEN PUBLISHING INTERACTIVE18615903/17/2023 19-209-7505

44.20Compliance One 2/23COMPLIANCEONE18621503/24/2023 19-541-5202

82.64Uniforms 3/9/23CINTAS CORPORATION #45118611403/17/2023 19-541-7102

386.96Evergy 3/7/23EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.18609303/14/2023 19-541-6102

45.01Evergy 3/7/23EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC.18609303/14/2023 19-541-6102

189.24Fire hoseEMERGENCY FIRE EQUIPMENT INC18622003/24/2023 19-541-7101

30.39Tape, straps, coversMID-WEST ELECTRIC SUPPLY18623803/24/2023 19-541-7204

2,175.32Recycling 2/23CITY OF WINFIELD18621403/24/2023 19-541-6214

82.64Uniforms 3/16/23CINTAS CORPORATION #45118611403/17/2023 19-541-7102

95.57Cox Monthly Utility 9/22COX COMMUNICATIONS18612203/17/2023 19-541-6105

1,228.52KGasKS GAS SERVICE18626503/30/2023 19-541-6103

211.60PCP 2/23SOUTH CENTRAL KS REG MED CTR18616903/17/2023 19-541-5202

17.27#7062-wiper blades and ps fluidBUMPER TO BUMPER18627403/31/2023 19-541-7201

24.20Compliance One 12/22COMPLIANCEONE18621503/24/2023 19-541-5202

81.48#7062-oil filterBUMPER TO BUMPER18627403/31/2023 19-541-7201

29.65GreaseAUTOZONE18627103/31/2023 19-541-7201

505.50Sanitation door hangersKEEFE PRINTING & OFFICE SUPPLY18629003/31/2023 19-541-6301

82.64Uniforms 3/23/23CINTAS CORPORATION #45118621303/24/2023 19-541-7102

66.17At&TAT&T18620403/24/2023 19-541-6104

5,138.21Fuel 3/23WEX BANK18631703/31/2023 19-541-7200

81.48#7068-oil filtersBUMPER TO BUMPER18627403/31/2023 19-541-7201

6,343.91#7069 Repair Left & Right Swee…K.L. ENTERPRISES INC.18623103/24/2023 19-541-7201

1,000.00Retail consultant 3/23RICKEY HAYES18624803/24/2023 19-209-6214

16.891st aid supplies 3/28/23SAFETY PLUS FIRST AID & SAFETY, INC18630203/31/2023 19-541-7101

82.64Uniforms 3/30/23CINTAS CORPORATION #45118627503/31/2023 19-541-7102

1,155.08EMCUNITED AGENCY18631403/31/2023 19-541-6215

Fund 19 - SANITATION FUND Total: 57,925.96

Fund: 21 - SPECIAL STREET FUND

99.05#6041-floor glassRED EQUIPMENT, LLC18616503/17/2023 21-542-7201
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267.95#6120-repair kitG W VAN KEPPEL CO.18605403/03/2023 21-542-7201

551.38#6120-repair kitsG W VAN KEPPEL CO.18605403/03/2023 21-542-7201

1,159.76Fuel 2/23WEX BANK18608503/03/2023 21-542-7200

2,144.27Fuel 2/23TWO RIVERS COOP18618003/17/2023 21-542-7200

20.90#6120-shipping partsG W VAN KEPPEL CO.18605403/03/2023 21-542-7201

2.79542-#6040 Wire ropeCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000875203/06/2023 21-542-7201

4.48542-#6040 wire rope CD stopsCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000875203/06/2023 21-542-7201

37.77542-#6040 CD stops wire clips c…Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000875203/06/2023 21-542-7201

69.99542-#6014 couplersCorporate Payment SystemsDFT000875203/06/2023 21-542-7201

3.14542-#6030 pipe thread cutting …Corporate Payment SystemsDFT000875203/06/2023 21-542-7202

22.14#6020-oil filterO'REILLY AUTO PARTS18615703/17/2023 21-542-7201

27.73#6025-oil filterAVE-PLP LLC18610703/17/2023 21-542-7201

107.07#1001-tireRAKIE'S OIL CO. LLC18616303/17/2023 21-542-7201

9.99Air filter for sprayerO'REILLY AUTO PARTS18629703/31/2023 21-542-7201

95.62#11001-new tireRAKIE'S OIL CO. LLC18630103/31/2023 21-542-7201

13.00Saw bladesWOODS LUMBER COMPANY18619403/17/2023 21-542-7201

29.95QuickcreteWOODS LUMBER COMPANY18619403/17/2023 21-542-7205

29.95QuickcreteWOODS LUMBER COMPANY18619403/17/2023 21-542-7205

29.66GreaseAUTOZONE18627103/31/2023 21-542-7201

1,245.04Fuel 3/23WEX BANK18631703/31/2023 21-542-7200

223.48#6031-batteryBUMPER TO BUMPER18627403/31/2023 21-542-7202

12.87Welder capMID-WEST ELECTRIC SUPPLY18629503/31/2023 21-542-7201

4.99#6031-boltO'REILLY AUTO PARTS18629703/31/2023 21-542-7202

Fund 21 - SPECIAL STREET FUND Total: 6,212.97

Fund: 27 - PUBLIC LIBRARY FUND

15,983.12Library disbursement 3/23ARKANSAS CITY PUBLIC LIBRARY18626403/29/2023 27-100-8110

Fund 27 - PUBLIC LIBRARY FUND Total: 15,983.12

Fund: 44 - HEALTHCARE SALES TAX FUND

196,815.27Trustee Payment 3/23SECURITY BANK OF KANSAS CITY55603/31/2023 44-100-8003

Fund 44 - HEALTHCARE SALES TAX FUND Total: 196,815.27

Fund: 53 - MUNICIPAL COURT FUND

177.39Restitution-Stewart 2/23CHRISTOPHER KIDD18621203/24/2023 53-000-2035

30.00Alcohol eval 2/23RICHARD MARC HADEN18624703/24/2023 53-000-2031

198.60Restitution-Scott 2/23TAMMY RHODES18625603/24/2023 53-000-2035

198.60Restitution-Scott 2/23CHRIS RHODES18621103/24/2023 53-000-2035

132.89Restitution-Bridges 2/23ORSCHELN'S ARK CITY18624303/24/2023 53-000-2035

148.50Restitution-Patton 2/23ROBERT WILSON18624903/24/2023 53-000-2035

4,146.50MC Fees 2/23OFFICE OF THE STATE TREASURER18624103/24/2023 53-000-2034

Fund 53 - MUNICIPAL COURT FUND Total: 5,032.48

Fund: 57 - CID SALES TAX FUND

7,068.95CID Tax 2/23DIVERSIFIED ACQUISITIONS, LLC18604703/03/2023 57-100-6212

4,813.28CID Tax 3/23DIVERSIFIED ACQUISITIONS, LLC18628003/31/2023 57-100-6212

Fund 57 - CID SALES TAX FUND Total: 11,882.23

Fund: 68 - CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND

378,000.00Air Capitol thru 2/16/23AIR CAPITOL CONSTRUCTION, LLC18602903/03/2023 68-100-6212

Fund 68 - CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND Total: 378,000.00

Grand Total: 2,489,643.40
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Report Summary

Fund Summary

 Payment AmountFund

01 - GENERAL FUND 284,336.51

15 - STORMWATER FUND 991.51

16 - WATER FUND 175,832.41

18 - SEWER FUND 1,356,630.94

19 - SANITATION FUND 57,925.96

21 - SPECIAL STREET FUND 6,212.97

27 - PUBLIC LIBRARY FUND 15,983.12

44 - HEALTHCARE SALES TAX FUND 196,815.27

53 - MUNICIPAL COURT FUND 5,032.48

57 - CID SALES TAX FUND 11,882.23

68 - CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND 378,000.00

2,489,643.40Grand Total:

Account Summary

 Payment AmountAccount Number Account Name

01-100-6102 Electricity 997.47

01-100-6103 Natural Gas 702.30

01-100-6215 Other Insurances 7,737.03

01-100-7301 Refunds 700.00

01-201-5206 Employee Appreciation 55.00

01-201-6214 Other Professional Services 4,263.97

01-201-6216 Fidelity Bonds 108.00

01-201-6301 Advertising 288.05

01-201-7101 Other Supplies/Tools 189.33

01-201-7103 Food Supply 130.94

01-203-5202 Employment Services 64.90

01-203-5203 Travel/ Meals/ Lodging 458.00

01-203-5204 Training/Seminars/Confer… 1,434.00

01-203-6104 Telephone 855.93

01-203-6105 Other Utility Services 80.02

01-203-6214 Other Professional Services 2,885.00

01-203-6301 Advertising 21.25

01-203-6302 Equipment Rental 1,109.51

01-203-7100 Office Supplies/Publicatio… 266.56

01-203-7101 Other Supplies/Tools 141.84

01-203-7103 Food Supply 283.20

01-203-7200 Fuel/Oil 85.26

01-203-7504 Computer Equipment 823.91

01-203-7505 Computer Software 54.99

01-204-5205 Dues/Memberships 100.00

01-204-6104 Telephone 244.71

01-204-6213 Translation Services 235.00

01-204-6216 Fidelity Bonds 75.00

01-204-6403 Judge Fees 4,040.00

01-205-5205 Dues/Memberships 35.00

01-205-6210 Legal Services 9,274.50

01-207-5203 Travel/ Meals/ Lodging 339.25

01-207-5204 Training/Seminars/Confer… 350.00

01-207-6104 Telephone 771.87

01-207-6214 Other Professional Services 3,032.40

01-207-6215 Other Insurances 366.11

01-207-6301 Advertising 99.78

01-207-7100 Office Supplies/Publicatio… 753.05

01-207-7101 Other Supplies/Tools 135.58

01-207-7200 Fuel/Oil 222.90

01-207-7505 Computer Software 155.88

01-207-9108 Fleet Management Lease … 590.11
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Account Summary

 Payment AmountAccount Number Account Name

01-209-5204 Training/Seminars/Confer… 270.00

01-209-5205 Dues/Memberships 75.00

01-209-6104 Telephone 1,042.67

01-209-6105 Other Utility Services 1,660.78

01-209-6211 Auditing 8,420.00

01-209-6214 Other Professional Services 1,240.21

01-209-6301 Advertising 175.82

01-209-6302 Equip Rental/Maintenanc… 1,109.51

01-209-7100 Office Supplies/Publicatio… 944.93

01-209-7101 Other Supplies/Tools 93.43

01-209-7110 Postage/Shipping 5,000.00

01-209-7504 Computer Equipment 78.90

01-209-7505 Computer Software 2,183.75

01-310-5202 Employment Services 1,283.60

01-310-5203 Travel/ Meals/ Lodging 215.48

01-310-5204 Training/Seminars/Confer… 220.00

01-310-5205 Dues/Memberships 99.99

01-310-6102 Electricity 824.42

01-310-6103 Natural Gas 2,701.61

01-310-6104 Telephone 1,620.81

01-310-6105 Other Utility Services 125.65

01-310-6214 Other Professional Services 178.00

01-310-6215 Other Insurances 1,718.67

01-310-6302 Equip Rental/Maintenanc… 271.58

01-310-7100 Office Supplies/Publicatio… 489.97

01-310-7101 Other Supplies/Tools 143.87

01-310-7102 Clothing/Uniforms 738.00

01-310-7106 Chemicals 588.28

01-310-7118 Training Materials 279.00

01-310-7200 Fuel/Oil 1,417.68

01-310-7201 Equipment Repair/Parts/… 364.38

01-310-7202 Motor Vehicle Repair/Par… 225.10

01-310-7204 Building Materials/Repairs 1,356.95

01-310-7405 Machinery/Equipment 39,338.77

01-310-9108 Fleet Management Lease … 2,217.94

01-350-6214 Other Professional Services 3,000.00

01-350-6223 Billing Services 3,795.66

01-350-6302 Equipment Rental 10,044.00

01-350-7109 Medical Supplies 2,472.85

01-350-7200 Fuel/Oil 1,981.72

01-350-7202 Motor Vehicle Repair/Par… 824.49

01-350-7505 Computer Software 239.88

01-421-5201 Staffing Services 2,860.22

01-421-5202 Employment Services 563.60

01-421-5203 Travel/ Meals/ Lodging -73.80

01-421-5204 Training/Seminars/Confer… 622.59

01-421-5205 Dues/Memberships 530.00

01-421-6102 Electricity 1,004.14

01-421-6103 Natural Gas 645.52

01-421-6104 Telephone 1,594.34

01-421-6105 Other Utility Services 1,081.59

01-421-6213 Translation Services 190.00

01-421-6214 Other Professional Services 525.65

01-421-6215 Other Insurances 2,684.60

01-421-6216 Fidelity Bonds 75.00

01-421-6222 Janitorial Services 418.62

01-421-6301 Advertising 100.00

01-421-6302 Equip Rental/Maintenanc… 2,008.34
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Account Summary

 Payment AmountAccount Number Account Name

01-421-7100 Office Supplies/Publicatio… 1,417.73

01-421-7101 Other Supplies/Tools 8,065.36

01-421-7102 Clothing/Uniforms 2,768.82

01-421-7104 Prisoner Housing 480.00

01-421-7110 Postage/Shipping 38.35

01-421-7122 Canine Expenses 3,963.81

01-421-7200 Fuel/Oil 4,690.86

01-421-7202 Motor Vehicle Repair/Par… 3,819.71

01-421-7204 Building Materials/Repairs 446.44

01-421-7505 Computer Software 3,159.14

01-421-9108 Fleet Management Lease … 1,213.64

01-530-5202 Employment Services 175.20

01-530-6102 Electricity 1,721.68

01-530-6103 Natural Gas 3,644.46

01-530-6104 Telephone 246.69

01-530-6105 Other Utility Services 502.11

01-530-6212 Payments to Contractors 965.30

01-530-6215 Other Insurances 2,070.96

01-530-7101 Other Supplies/Tools 7,355.83

01-530-7102 Clothing/Uniforms 377.84

01-530-7200 Fuel/Oil 2,284.76

01-530-7201 Equipment Repair/Parts/… 2,346.59

01-530-7202 Motor Vehicle Repair/Par… 8.28

01-530-7204 Building Materials/Repairs 224.01

01-530-7205 Materials 705.97

01-530-9108 Fleet Management Lease … 1,227.27

01-532-6102 Electricity 185.76

01-532-6104 Telephone 82.10

01-532-7106 Chemicals 13,975.00

01-532-7204 Building Materials/Repairs 5,673.97

01-533-5202 Employment Services 34.20

01-533-6102 Electricity 439.55

01-533-6103 Natural Gas 1,299.30

01-533-6104 Telephone 289.55

01-533-6105 Other Utility Services 159.02

01-533-6215 Other Insurances 292.13

01-533-7101 Other Supplies/Tools 768.06

01-533-7102 Clothing/Uniforms 220.16

01-533-7200 Fuel/Oil 554.71

01-533-7201 Equipment Repair/Parts/… 1,825.33

01-533-7204 Building Materials/Repairs 170.12

01-542-5201 Staffing Services 4,383.32

01-542-5202 Employment Services 85.50

01-542-5203 Travel/ Meals/ Lodging 13.75

01-542-6102 Electricity 17,222.79

01-542-6103 Natural Gas 1,228.52

01-542-6104 Telephone 603.98

01-542-6105 Other Utility Services 95.57

01-542-6214 Other Professional Services 2,669.50

01-542-6215 Other Insurances 2,784.37

01-542-7101 Other Supplies/Tools 1,116.73

01-542-7102 Clothing/Uniforms 463.44

01-542-7201 Equipment Repair/Parts/… 1,451.19

01-542-7204 Building Materials/Repairs 187.39

01-542-7205 Materials 503.37

01-542-7207 Street Flags and Signs 22.33

01-542-9108 Fleet Management Lease … 669.71

01-770-6102 Electricity 134.25
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Account Summary

 Payment AmountAccount Number Account Name

01-770-6103 Natural Gas 750.71

01-770-6104 Telephone 205.45

01-770-6105 Other Utility Services 106.81

01-770-7101 Other Supplies/Tools 441.81

01-770-7301 Refunds 200.00

01-774-5201 Staffing Services 2,480.21

01-774-6102 Electricity 840.41

01-774-6103 Natural Gas 878.71

01-774-6104 Telephone 287.55

01-774-6105 Other Utility Services 138.39

01-774-6214 Other Professional Services 2,454.44

01-774-6215 Other Insurances 303.03

01-774-7100 Office Supplies/Publicatio… 35.52

01-774-7101 Other Supplies/Tools 663.48

01-774-7103 Food Supply 147.50

01-774-7204 Building Materials/Repairs 415.65

15-544-6214 Other Professional Services 350.00

15-544-7201 Equipment Repair/Parts/… 137.51

15-544-7205 Materials 504.00

16-000-1225 A/R Unapplied Credits 222.64

16-000-2025 Sales Tax Payable 3,418.97

16-100-9108 Fleet Management Lease … 2,573.40

16-209-6214 Other Professional Services 1,000.00

16-209-7505 Computer Software 1,738.75

16-651-5201 Staffing Services 5,012.67

16-651-5205 Dues/Memberships 920.00

16-651-6102 Electricity 32,851.83

16-651-6103 Natural Gas 3,765.52

16-651-6104 Telephone 1,557.85

16-651-6105 Other Utility Services 415.54

16-651-6214 Other Professional Services 2,480.00

16-651-6215 Other Insurances 5,754.73

16-651-6302 Equip Rental/Maintenanc… 529.65

16-651-7101 Other Supplies/Tools 290.67

16-651-7102 Clothing/Uniforms 114.48

16-651-7106 Chemicals 47,486.15

16-651-7110 Postage/Shipping 65.70

16-651-7200 Fuel/Oil 1,864.23

16-651-7201 Equipment Repair/Parts/… 22,960.49

16-653-5201 Staffing Services 1,633.19

16-653-5202 Employment Services 56.30

16-653-5204 Training/Seminars/Confer… 16.00

16-653-5205 Dues/Memberships 85.00

16-653-6102 Electricity 499.63

16-653-6103 Natural Gas 682.63

16-653-6104 Telephone 1,309.21

16-653-6105 Other Utility Services 576.36

16-653-6214 Other Professional Services 362.70

16-653-6215 Other Insurances 1,684.01

16-653-7100 Office Supplies/Publicatio… 209.08

16-653-7101 Other Supplies/Tools 24,429.42

16-653-7102 Clothing/Uniforms 354.66

16-653-7200 Fuel/Oil 2,791.96

16-653-7201 Equipment Repair/Parts/… 748.59

16-653-7202 Motor Vehicle Repair/Par… 1,636.97

16-653-7205 Materials 3,732.92

16-880-7302 Sales Tax Expense 0.51

18-209-6214 Other Professional Services 1,000.00
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 Payment AmountAccount Number Account Name

18-209-7110 Postage/Shipping 3,000.00

18-209-7505 Computer Software 1,293.75

18-660-5204 Training/Seminars/Confer… 75.00

18-660-6102 Electricity 8,426.74

18-660-6103 Natural Gas 4,452.35

18-660-6104 Telephone 206.38

18-660-6105 Other Utility Services 341.78

18-660-6214 Other Professional Services 2,977.88

18-660-6215 Other Insurances 3,899.29

18-660-7100 Office Supplies/Publicatio… 33.74

18-660-7101 Other Supplies/Tools 149.00

18-660-7102 Clothing/Uniforms 113.04

18-660-7108 Laboratory Tests/Evaluati… 2,080.00

18-660-7112 Laboratory Supplies 1,414.99

18-660-7201 Equipment Repair/Parts/… 5,151.45

18-660-7402 Capital Improvement 1,216,053.06

18-660-7504 Computer Equipment 590.78

18-661-5202 Employment Services 17.10

18-661-5204 Training/Seminars/Confer… 16.00

18-661-5205 Dues/Memberships 20.00

18-661-6103 Natural Gas 717.23

18-661-6105 Other Utility Services 80.02

18-661-6212 Payments to Contractors 610.00

18-661-6214 Other Professional Services 88.20

18-661-6215 Other Insurances 402.79

18-661-7100 Office Supplies/Publicatio… 88.22

18-661-7101 Other Supplies/Tools 3,234.55

18-661-7102 Clothing/Uniforms 51.82

18-661-7110 Postage/Shipping 25.08

18-661-7200 Fuel/Oil 2,149.58

18-661-7201 Equipment Repair/Parts/… 2,467.49

18-661-7202 Motor Vehicle Repair/Par… 601.28

18-661-7205 Materials 437.23

18-661-7402 Capital Improvement 66,770.10

18-880-9101 Interest Payment 5,266.22

18-880-9103 Agency Fees 22,328.80

19-209-6214 Other Professional Services 1,000.00

19-209-7110 Postage/Shipping 2,000.00

19-209-7505 Computer Software 848.75

19-541-5202 Employment Services 398.60

19-541-6102 Electricity 431.97

19-541-6103 Natural Gas 1,228.52

19-541-6104 Telephone 603.98

19-541-6105 Other Utility Services 95.57

19-541-6212 Payments to Contractors 22,829.32

19-541-6214 Other Professional Services 4,844.82

19-541-6215 Other Insurances 1,155.08

19-541-6301 Advertising 919.68

19-541-7101 Other Supplies/Tools 980.21

19-541-7102 Clothing/Uniforms 506.95

19-541-7200 Fuel/Oil 13,203.16

19-541-7201 Equipment Repair/Parts/… 6,832.18

19-541-7202 Motor Vehicle Repair/Par… 16.78

19-541-7204 Building Materials/Repairs 30.39

21-542-7200 Fuel/Oil 4,549.07

21-542-7201 Equipment Repair/Parts/… 1,372.39

21-542-7202 Motor Vehicle Repair/Par… 231.61

21-542-7205 Materials 59.90
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27-100-8110 Distribution to Other Age… 15,983.12

44-100-8003 Transfer to Trustee 196,815.27

53-000-2031 Alcohol Eval Payable 30.00

53-000-2034 KS State Treasurer Payable 4,146.50

53-000-2035 Restitution Payable 855.98

57-100-6212 Payments to Contractors 11,882.23

68-100-6212 Payments to Contractors 378,000.00

Grand Total: 2,489,643.40

Project Account Summary

 Payment AmountProject Account Key

**None** 828,820.24

1025530 1,216,053.06

1043530 66,770.10

1046530 378,000.00

Grand Total: 2,489,643.40


